Computer-Controlled, Shape-tacking Machine
with a Full-rotary Three-fold Capacity Hook

EEE=FAEMREFHEEBLEDHI> Y

PARTS LIST

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.

2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—= YA NITFHIZEBLT

L YARNR—ID#H0L, #02 F0HE, -V To "o Wr TR TFI v,

2 HBRONTIR, BHREHRL, 0L, 25FOHMAR. B (BA—F) E2RULET,
3 HERO () 12, BEREHEALTVWIFEHSHTHDIILEERLEY,

4 17 A PRV PD— B, MERTHILIEEERLET,

29337904
No.1283-00




CONTENTS

g %
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOQUS COVER COMPONENTS(1) oottt iireiirsinsiaranrnnarenes 1
SRS - ARSI (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONEN T S(2) ottt ieercnnnannenasnans 3
SHL - MR (2)
3. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONEN T S . ..ottt ittt enne s etnan e et csinasenss 51
- SRR
4 PRESSE R LIF T R COMPON N TS ittt i it e et e e st e tee it tena s nsrraseennrnnn 7
1 2 _EARIR
5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR LE~1942) ... ivit ittt ttiannnernrnrnneens 9
I ABIE (LK—194 2§
6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT & HOOK SHAF T COMPONENTS ... iie v tiar e cnnnnnns 11
T - S
T WIPER MECHANISM COMPON BN TS ..ottt r st ivaar et tasaitieaninnanansanrcnnas 13
71 5B
8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ... i iiie e innnnnnns 16
203D « RETHUE
9. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1) ................ 17
DB - RTVBE (1)
10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(Z) ............v0 0. 19
ROBO - RTVBE (2)
11 FEED MECHANISM COMPONEN TS .ottt e ir ittt arrra e eaaraanas 21
%Y B
12. CLOTH FEED MEGCHANISM COMPONE N TS ... ottt iiir ot it itesns et vasrnnenscrnans 23
#ixk ) BRE
13, LUBRICA T IO COM P O N TS L. o ittt ittt ittt et eses s nssearnestssanntrnrennss 25
sE bR
14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (EXCEPT FOR AW=2D) . . ...ttt ceiniennens 27
ST THBEBE (AW— 2 DR EER<)
15. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ........... e e s 29
I 2 AR
16. OPERATION BOX & PEDAL COMPONEN TS ... ittt ittt rannirrra s erranserersnnans 31
BeRy 2 2 RS NVEHER
1. HEATER UNIT COMPONENT S (Z T Y PE ) .. it i ineseiann i eaa ettt einnns a3
b—2=y NEG (Z4ERD)
18. EXTENSION CABLE COMPONEN TS oottt ittt et ettt sttt e tanar s ennarenas 34
B — 7 VR
1O, W RIN G DIAGRAM Lttt ettt s trere e et et s raaa st iessannnsees 36
EHRA
20, ACCESSORIE PAR T COMPONEN TS . oottt st e er st i iis st as s enarn e tetiarneanes 37

R bR



21. TABLE COMPONENTS (EXCEPT FORAW=2D) ... i it e e 39
HaBIR (AW-2DHA%RL)

22 OPTIONAL PAR T COMPONEN TB(L) ..ttt et et s e e ea e eaee 41
AT avig (1)

23, OPTIONAL PART COMPONEN T S(2) ..o i i i i it s 43
AT a % (2)
NUMERICAL INDE X OF PAR T S i i e e e a e anas 45

£



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(1)

- SRR (1)

SR




REF.NO _BOTE __ _PARTNG.  __ _ _____. DESCRIPTION _____ ___. LSS N S Quy |
1 141-00457 MOTOR COVER ASK, -R-pAt -3 1
2 141-00408 MOTOR COVER -A-gn - (1)
3 $8-6111140-8p SCREW 11/64-40 L=I1 v333 11/64-40 L=11 (4)
4 H8002-430-000 STOPPER 33 AhyAt - (4)
5 141-00754 OIL PAN ASK, AN vo3 1
3 T41-00705 O1L PAR TR Y [§))
7 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK ¥y (N
8 138-16764 FACE COVER ASHM. AYT HAt -43 1
9 138-16608 BALANCE COVER Fuk AN - 1

10 §§-4090715-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 A% 9/64-40 L=T 2
Il 5S-4111015-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 a3y 11/64-40 L=10 2
12 141-00309 TOP COVER 3 afdvhn - {
13 $5-1110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=38 $52y" 11/64-40 L=8 3
14 §5-1110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8§ 3533 11/64-40 L=8 3
15 §8-4151215-8p SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 $at 3y 15/64-28 L=12 i
i5 55-4090715-8P SCREW §/64-40 L=7 FA3Y 9/64-40 L=7 1
17 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1393y 14 1
18 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MAkY D=12.5 L=4 3
19 B2703-210-000 BUSHING {hEAYF{R 7 992 1
20 55-4090715-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 N3 9/64-40 L=7 !
71 WP-0480856-F WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 Y5¥ 7§ 4.848.4%0.8 )
27 142-00802 BED COVER A A IR RN -A 1
23 144-42966 BOBRIN DEVICE ASM, The¥yo#s3 l
24 144-42958 BOBBIN SHAFT COMPL. FSE LS R (1)
25 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER ¥ ayht 0 w3 Uy (2)
25 144-43105 BORBIN STOPPER SPRING FUybAN 2 (D
27 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. {heRbYPHL £ (570" ) n
28 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. {DEERAY 2 (HYT ) (D
29 236-36202 BOBBIN LEVER 1pehn - (1)
30 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE by 24 {Favtyid (1}
71 A3216-001-004 RUBBER RING SNVICEETZ)) (1)
32 B1148-555-000 SPRING A7) F2-%7 B YN 2 (D
33 B1528-890-00C-A  PRESSUR FOOT SPRING A3IM 2 (n
34 144-43006 BOBBIN SEAT r WA & n
15 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch #b47 (1)
36 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EX FhAV B (1}
37 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oyyy (D
18 $§-7091410-§P SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.5 TAL53y° 9/64-40 L=13.5 (n
39 144-42800 BOBBIN ADJUSTING PLATE PR Fadty{a n
40 88-6090520-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 t539 9/64-40 L=5 (1)
41 S5-G111140-8P SCREW 11/84-40 L=11 b33y 11/64-40 L=11 3
42 B1}16-210-D00 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER M7 #3IT A 2
43 #01  236-36857 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASH, AMELMFATY(43) i
44 i41-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM, {PIEIMFITYE F(hy1 0) (D
45 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {bFI-399 2
a6 #O1T D7133-555-B00 CONNECTING ROD SPRING FAVEIR - N 3 (1
47 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 44 1 {pFa9y I¥b (1}
48 NS$-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 oYk 11/64-40 (1)
49 SK-3382001-SF SCREW D=3.8 L=20 AENEY D=3.8 L=20 4
50 142-00801 BED COVER B A" yhAnt B 1
51 142-20603 SWITCH INSTALLING PLATE 175 F{IAL 7 FRITE (% |
52 55-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A 33 11/64-40 L=7 2
53 HA-0016900-10 SWITCH v 1
54 142-20750 SWITCH CABLE ASM, M7 R{IFE-T M) 1
55 HX-~0015000-0L CABLE CLIP -7 A9097 1
56 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP y-7 kP97 1
57 HX-0015000-0F CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) -7 % 2y 3
58 §8-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A2y 11/64-40 1=7 4
59 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG PAky 1
60 135-02307 FACE PACKING AU N IyY I
81 141-01208 HEAD SUPPORT BAR M7 FEIF 0 I
62 §8-4110915-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FA" 3y 11/64-40 L=9 1

NOTE (#:22)

#01.,..H TYPE

Hik



- SRR (2)

2.FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS(2)
bl

(1)
7

¥
SR -
y SR \
@ﬂ =/ o

«
x}g
: AN\

g

N



REE, N0 _NOTE _  _PARTNO, . __ BESCRIPYTION __ _______. v A 4L Qty _ _
1 #06  142-01602 FINGER GUARD(1910) e f -h (1910) 1
2 #06 SS5-6090612-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 nYHTHE B 9/64-40 L=6 2
3 100-04109 GROUND MARK IR -y 2
4 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 41 4h TYH 1
5 B2707-761-000 HINGE STUD AFE - JvIe Y 2
B S§B110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FARY 11/64-40 1=4 2
7 B1111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 17V 14 1
8 B1129-210-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE (B) 7-5 4+ 7vH{B 1
9 B1125-215-P00  L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE Lo 24h7vie 1

10 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-AL7vi{A 1
11 1537-05108 TAKE-UP THREAD GUIDE B TV Y AhFvi B I
12 #01 CM-3002001-01  SAFETY LABEL, I(SMALL). YR YIAT K 1(Yat) 1
13 #04 TA-1270502-R0  RUBBER PLUG Pty 1
14 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 oyHrYh 9/64-49 1
15 $8-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b33y 11/64-40 L=6 1
16 #01 CM-3002000-B2 LABEL(25). PFIIIFaT-H(25) i
17 #02 CM-3002000-02  CAUTION LABEL(Z5) e Favdi-A(25) 2
18 585-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L33y 11/64-40 1=6 1
19 $5-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FA* 3¥ 15/64-28 L=T i

20 $5-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=T FAT XY 165/64-28 L=T |

21 S§-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 3Ry 11/64-40 L=7.8 1

22 TA-1050504-R0  RUBRER PLUG MAEY 2

23 S5-4150715-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=T A 2Y 15/64-28 L=T i

24 B1123-210-DC0  COVER HtyLin - i

25 TA-2100904-R0  RUBBER PLUG MAkY 3

96 BI125-210-D00 COVER GASKET FAXFIIN -N° ¥y 1

27 55-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 AT 3Y 11/64-40 L=8 4

28 #03 TA-1250406-R¢  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 bAtY D=12.5 L=4 1

29 #03 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG RAbY 2

30 #05 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG PAEY 1

31 #05 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Ay D=12.5 L=4 1

32 141-15653 HEAD GROUND CABLE B ASM. M7 7-R-7 ABSR 1

33 §5-4110515-8SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FAT Ry 11/64-40 L=5 3

34 M9019-580-0A0 EARTH CABLE ASM. VAN VAN T ES 1

35 #03 SS5-7161040-SP SCREW 1/4-24 L=9.5 TALIEY 1/4-24 1=9.5 1

36 144-42552 SAFETY SWITCH ASH, VY YA{yFI3 1

37 144-42503 SAFETY SWITCH BASE Tk vA{yFa 4 (1)

38 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM TV YA 9FIF (n

39 236-38307 SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT T YR FUF IFVy {1

40 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING Y YR{9FER YA (1)

41 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NOT 7VE YAL9FIALA (D

42 144-42651 SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASM, Ve VA{eF 2-p I3 (1)

43 SM-4021201-SC  SCREW M2 L=12 FAT 23Y M2 L=12 (2)

44 FA-9500B801-00  CABLE BAND YIEYN Yh (1)

45 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 A2y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

45 BIT15-210-D00 HINGE RUBBER N IMYY F VT A 3

47 B1111-210-D00  BED HINGE A yheYY 2

48 SH-B067552-TP  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75 Uyh27H+E &b M6 L=75 4

49 We-0651646-SC  WASHER 1472 20 M 4

50 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 uyhyFeh M6 13a 8

NOTE (¥:72)

#01... . FOR JAPAN
#02. .. .FOR EXPORT
#03....H TYPE

ft04. .. .EXCEPT H TYPE
#05....FOR LK-1942
#06, .. .FOR LK-1941

H A H
HWA
Ht kR

HEERR 2R <
LK- 19420
LK- 1941



3. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L - SRR




REF.NQ _NOTE __ PARTRO. _ . . ___._ BESCRLPTION _______ L T S aty _ _

1 141-02404 MAIN SHAFT SLIT PLATE vy FZVyhnt Y

2 144-31407 MAIN SHAFT gy 7

3 B1202-210-000 BUSHING, FRONT TPy RTARA

4 B1203-215-000 BUSHING INNER DIy FhARK

5 141-02503 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE YUY FEVINIIAT 4

B T43-31704 NEAR PULLEY SHALT FENT U5 7

7 144-31852 NEAR PULLEY GEAR A ASH, FERT -U-pd AvASR

3 85-8660330-8P SCRER 1/4-40 L=3.0 AR 1/4-40 L=3 (2)
g 144-31803 HAND PULLEY GEAR A FERT -Y-ndT AYA (1)
10 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASH, DA BT ¥3- 73

7 BI306-155-000 PINTON T A¥NY AN YE- (1)
12 55-8660810-TP SCREF 1/4-40 L=8 PR 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
13 144-32157 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASK. PV AR E

14 B1901-210-DA0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL, YyhFvl vy ¥y (n
15 144-32009 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ME 95vs (1)
16 BIT03-Z10-000 THREAD TAEE-UP CRANK FvE ¥ 7597 )]
17 B1905-541-000 NEEDLE BUSHING b A AT (1
18 B1411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING S N £ (1)
19 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW 7S (n
20 B1404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MNIF - 5y (1
71 BI04 Z80-T00 BALANCE CHANK PIN TIE ¥ IFI0E ¥ (h
22 58-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 w7y Ah 15/64-28
23 $8-6681712-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 6h77HE A 9/32-28L=16.5
24 $5-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 ARF 1/4-40 L=5
25 §8-7151120-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 RAETRY 15/64-28 1=11
76 CS- 147TT2TE-5H THRUST TOLLAR ASH, =14 . 72 W=12 AN DRI TE W=12 7%
27 G1216-870-000 UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING W A7 N TV
28 SH-8080612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 FA2¥ M6 L=6
29 SH-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 FA3Y M6 L=16
30 HB-0019300-00 BETECTOR SWITCH TAMYETT B
K} SL-A04TI91-5C SCREW M4 L=17 FA IRy thA B4 L=1Z
32 SL-4061091-8C SCREW b A Vi
33 141-14508 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR COVER Wy rviin -
34 58-7111410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 IR 11/64-40 L=14

§5-7116840-5P

SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8

ThESRY 11/64-40 L=7.8

36 ATZ30-500-000-4 MARTWIEEL SETSCREW

MATITRRPART”

L el el i Ll el T e L . e I R B I T B N N o K el e el

k¥ B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL MFvETIrIa
38 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY FERT -V
18 GAF-01007000 SPRING FIVa74N %
40 PS-0400142-X8 SPRING PIN 4X14 A7 9y bty 4X14
41 T44-04 107 DRIVING SPROCKET FVOZ7T 0ok
42 RCG-1542401-00 RUBBER RING ovy
43 144-32702 NEEDLE ROD ME D
44 B1402-280-000 NEEDLE ROD METAL X - A&k
45 B1403-280-000 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL M - FEAA
L1 SH-BUGUBTZ-TE SUREW NG =8 A3y 46 L=8
47 Bi1406-210-000 THREAD GUIDE ME STV (F9%))
48 229-06457 NEEDLE BAR HOLDER ASM, M 3(23)
49 229-06408 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER AF A% (1
50 55-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 =6 v93y 9/64-40 L=6 (n
| BIAT4~932-000 SUUARE BLOTK FIT W
52 135-03305 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL SUS ¥ HiAdk
53 #02  MDP-170B2500 NEEDLE DPX17 %25 Ay DPX17 #26
54 $8-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1L=4.5 YALIRY 1/8-44 1=4.5
55 142-19000 BOBRIN WINDER BRIVING WHEEL AhTEh 00 A
L1 SS-BITIGI0-SP SCREW I1/64-40 L=15.5 P& 11/64-40 L=15.5
57 #61  MDP-170BI800 NEEDLE DPX17 #18 Ay DPX17 #18
58 CS-147121E-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 A5AMIF D=14,72 W=12 73
59 144-31605 TIMING BELT 243y AT b
60 #04  MDP-170B2380 NEEBLE DPX17 #23 Y DPXIT #23
| 0T WOP-T7UBZE00 NEEDLE DPXT7 #76 A DPXIT HY5E
62 141-15364 UPPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASN. YOy reuiy-7 493
63 144-31308 MAIN MOTOR yae-¥
64 B1231-210-D00 COUPLING et Yy
85 144-31902 COUNTER WEIGHT #9712
BE BIZZ3-T71-G00 NEEBLE ROV CRANK WASHER AF =TT TITE-
NOTE (3%3) #01....H TYPE iR
#02....Z TYPE(FOR JAPAN) ZiLB(aAR)
#03....Z TYPE(FOR EXPORT) R (B )
#04.,..G TYPE GfE®s






REF.NO _ _NOTE = _PARTRO. . DESCRIPTION _ _________1 LS S S B Quy_ |
1 SL-4041281-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FAT IRV BAZ M4 L=132 2
2 142-04911 FITTING BASE FVYNT NI A 1
3 88-4151215-8P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Fa32¥ 15/64-28 L=12 2
4 142-04655 SOLENOID VALVE ASM, Ve SV E i
5 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE BE —bF YT AT Y ()
6 PV-0150050-00 SOLENOTD VALVE INSTALLING BASE F YUY AT YRIIRAT =X (D
7 PJ-3040600-01  ELBOW Ly 2-$ThE (0
E) PX-0500030-00 SILENCER Ve (1
9 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 55 -hF VI A Y 1

10 #01 PV-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 55 -hF Uy ATy 1
11 142-03806 PRESSER PLATE(AIR) AITLA(AIR) 1
12 142-03905 PRESSER PLATE SHEET AYE{Hy-h I
13 S8-7090410-SP  SCREW 8/64-40 L= 3.5 A3y 9/64-40 L=3.5 6
14 $S-9111010-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=%.5 myhyF A 11/64-40 1=9.5 4

NOTE (#EFd)

#01....FOR LK-1942

LK-1942H



5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR LK~1942)

i ZBER (LK—194 28D




REF. N0 __NOTE _ PART RO, .. BESCREPTION ____ ____. Eoov oA 4oL aty_ _
1 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AHT Fa0vy 3 I
2 110-71701 NUT AT Fantky 33 o 1
3 142-08409 PRESSER GUIDE BAR FAAYTFVIE 1
4 144-34500 INNER PRESSER SPRING FHAFIN & 1
5 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 E 2347 6 1
[ B2567-280-008  WASHER I AR B I
7 226-84906 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BLOCK MUK TV HRIY R (hERDYEIC 1
8 144-34609 INNER PRESSER BAR HOLDER FAAYTE 9R % 1
g §5-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAXY 1/4-40 L=6 1

10 BI501-127-000 PRESSER BAR Ak - 1
1 Di510-491-D00 BUSHING, LOWER AR T JAARR 1
12 #01 B1601-220-00J  INNER PRESSER J Fhxdzr 3 1
13 #02  144-33601 INNER PRESSER K Fht¥r K 1
14 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 LI¥ b % 3.7X8X1 1
15 $5-7091110-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 vAtI3y 9/64-40 L=10.5 1
16 B1634-210-D00  FINGER GUARD Ty -y 1
17 $S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAL53Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
18 144-34708 INNER PRESSER LINK STOPPER S22 s RUMIITTS 1
19 $8-7110810-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 IALIRY 11/64-40 L=8 1

20 PH-1000332-SH  PIN 10X33 A IYee Yy YA10X33 1

71 144-34401 INNER PRESSER ROD PIN FIAFIOSN v v 1

22 144-34005 INNER PRESSER ROD SPRING FhATush Atk 1

23 CS-100081C-SP THRUST COLLAR ASH, AGAMIT -3 1

24 144-34203 ROD SPRING HOLDER A HhkdIogh A 39r A 1

25 RC-0841011-KP  RETAINING RING 8.4 Clr 4bAv 8.4 1

26 144-34104 ROD SPRING GUIDE BAR FIEHns T N 37V 9 1

27 144-33858 INNER PRESSER LINK COMPL. FHAYTY YAt Y 1

28 WP-0800816-SP  WASHER (55 0 A i

29 88-6151142-TF  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 myho7HE A 15/64-28 1

30 144-33908 INNER PRESSER ROD Hidsrayp 1

31 SD-0800431-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 = 4,3 232y D=8 0=4.3 i

32 144-34302 ROD SPRING HOLDER B FhAFzned A 308 B 1

33 NS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyharEyh 11/64-40 1

34 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 v39 4 3 6. 1X11X2 1

35 144-33502 INNER PRESSER LIFTING LINK FIAFTTE Wy 7 1

36 142-06650 DRIVE ARM COMPL, ALY MF BT Y 1

37 D2587-L8W-BOG  ROLLER bt -4A an 1

38 142-09308 INNER PRESSER ROLLER SHAFT Hhtyzauy 1

39 SD-0720803-TH  STEP-SCREW D=7.24 H=8 & vy 1

40 Bi633-210-D00  ADJUSTING NUT FhASzFaviy b 1

41 WP-0951016-SP  WASHER 9.53X15X1 59 & % 9.53X15X1 1

42 144-34807 INNER PRESSER CAM FHA¥INA 1

43 SM-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 PAXY M5X0.8 L-8 2

44 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE NIPPLE Az A 2

45 PA-2501506-A0  AIR CYLINDER e 1

46 S§-7110840-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TAtI3> 11764-40 L=7.8 3

47 144-33403 CYLINDER FITTING PLATE FARRIZY IOy P IYI{A 1

48 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK WeAvE-% it 0.3

49 NM-6540023-SB  NUT oyhr¥sh 1

50 138-60200 CYLINDER PUSHING PLATE FIVE A¥4A 1

51 138-60606 PIN IVVA AILEY 1

52 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Ep 447 6 2

53 S¥-6053502-FF  BOLT uphsTHE Ad 2

54 E1612-173-000  FLANGE BUSH (0803) 779y 7 v31(0803) 2

NOTE (7:7d) #01....K TYPE H{t-BE
#02....6 TYPE GH &k

- 10 -



6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT & HOOK SHAFT COMPONENTS

Tl - EHBIR

w11 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARCNO. . BESCRIPTION ________ . LS S SR Qty
1 144-35507 SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT Nz vl |
2 CS-1261010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 A5200% D=12 W=10 73 1
3 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NI -BFVY Y- i
4 §8-8660522-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 MY 1/4-40 L=4_5 2
5 14435606 SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT SPROCKET BT JRT Whyd 1
6 144-35705 SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT GEAR YRV IR B i
7 #03  144-35358 HOOK COVER ASH. hnt -43 1
8 C3~100081C-8p THRUST COLLAR ASH, AFAMAF-73 1
9 135-08403 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL YAy & UInAAN 1

10 85-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 bAZY 15/64-28 L=8 2
1 144-35804 HOOK SHAFT GEAR WY IR A 1
12 55-8660522-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=4.5 FARY" 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
13 144-36903 HOOK SHAFT "Ry 1
14 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER AU -FFYY Y9YE- 1
5 #07  138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP BeEn -(23) t
16 06 GAW-0Z501AA0 BOEBIN ASK. P ARZE I
17 #06  GAW-02502A00 BOBBIN CASE U vh-2 I
18 €S-0801011-TH THRUST COLLAR D=8 K=10 Z7Ab0% D=8 W=10 i
19 55-8660410-8P SCREN 1/4-40 L= 4.2 bA3y 1/4-40 L=4.2 2
20 144-36000 HOOK SHAFT METAL ALy FAA i
3] 55-6151220-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11,5 ¥537° 15/64-28 L=11.5 I
22 #08  144-36158 LUBRICATION HOOK D ASM, apahvDyz i
23 $02  144-365h4 LUBRICATION HOOK A ASM. FI0IhvASR 1
24 §8-611L0560-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 v737 SM4.46-4 L=4.7 (1
25 #05  144-36406 BOBBIN ey H
26 #0565 144-36257 BOBBIN CASE ASH, U uE-273 1
27 144-36208 BOBBIN CASE e yr-2 (1)
28 144-35200 [BLING PREVENTION SPRING 2ATVE TN X (1)
29 55-4151215-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 a3y 15/64-28 L=12 4
30 58-7661640-SP SCREW 1/4-40 1=15.0 L7y 1/4-40 L=15 1
31 WP-0641601-8D WASTER W6 EB5Y I 7 30 ¥9% MG |
kY 144-32304 IDLER FITTING PLATE 74 F-hIYF44 1
33 SD-0800321-TH HRINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.2 ¥ viy D=8 H=3.2 1
a4 144-32454 IDLER BASIS COMPL, FAN 73 & {1 9 1
35 135-185601 SPRING SUSPENSION IIAFIN Wb 1
KT 144-32504 TPLER SPRING TN 5N 3 T
37 SB-1150002-00 BEARING AT TYYS 2
38 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch" 4M3AY 13.8 1
39 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A Hehn - BRIV A |
40 135-08908 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B AYIN - AR R B 1
Fy] 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN BRN - RFIN RETY 1
42 S8-7110840-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 NIy 11/64-40 L=7.8 I
43 #04 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) NE PR -LAT - N TRV A )
44 #04 B1411-804-B00 NEEBLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B R ZR -LAT - AT TUYVS B i
45 #04 B1411-804-C00 HEEBLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C A AR -UA - NTIV G I
46 #04 BI411-804-D0C BEARTNG (B} R IR VA - A7 1
47 #04 SB-3100008-0A BEARING Yy vy ey 1
48 #04 SB-3100008-0B BEARING aoh vy o i
4% #04  SB-3100008-0C BEARING oy ¥y s i
50 #04  SB-3100008-0D BEARING aoh Iy ey i
51 RC-T411018-KP C RING Ch ahAy 2
52 #01  144-36307 LUBRICATION HOOK € ASM. Yaaht 903 1
NOTE (iE32) #a1....G TYPE G:he

#02....H TYPE iR

#03....Z TYPE(EXCEPT FOR AW-2D) ZEBAT-2HT R 2 5 <)

#04....SELECTIVE PARTS RINB S

#05, .. .EXCEPT FOR AW-2D AW-2DRE 2B <

#06. .. FOR AW-2B AW-2D44 B

#07....G,H TYPE G, iR

#08....Z TYPE r4in: ]

-12 —



7.WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

72 A5

1

S

- 13-



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO, _  _ _  ___ DPESCRILPTION . ___] LS A Gy |
1 144-37651 WIPER ASM. 4Rt 43 1
2 144-37750 WIPER SWITCH CABLE ASH. PLN —A49FF-7" hh3 (1)
3 HK-0346100-28B  HOUSING WS ARE e}
4 HK-0346400-00  PIN CONTACT by 4-340 ()
5 HW-5000700-00  2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2V 7 Afya-p (1
6 HA-0G05900-00 POWER SWITCH P VEYRAVF {n
7 144-37800 WIPER BASE A 4N -4 4 A €Y
8 144-37909 WIPER BASE B 74n° -4 { B (1)
9 144-38006 WIPER LINK A YR =Byl A (1)

10 144-38105 WIPER LINK B y{n -0%7 B (0
11 144-38204 WIPER LINK C I ISEY P 0
12 144-38303 WIPER CYLINBER FITTING PLATE TR -FUVA -} IR {n
13 116-72709 WIPER COVER V4Rt - hA - (n
14 B2106-220-000  WIPER INSTALLING PLATE L2 (1
15 B2107-210-000 WIPER yin (n
I B4TI1-220-00E AIR TUBE LABEL J05 I7=#a1-7 I8° 4I05 §)
17 B4711-220-00F  AIR TUBE LABEL J06 I7-Fa-7* a° LJOG (0
18 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK TavE-2 0 (1.5)
19 PA-1501515-A0 AIR CYLINDER IFYIvE (1)
20 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION hE 2=y (2)
21 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3,2 2 Y3y 1=6.35 ll=3.2 (&)
22 SD-0800331-TH  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.25 2 v2y D=8 H=3.25 (1
23 SD-0640602-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 6.0 4 3y D=6.35 H=6 (N
24 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 A" 237 A2 M3 L=8 (D
25 SM-B050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 TFHI7IE A M5X0.7 L=8 (2)
78 SS-6090830-TP  SCREW 9764-40 L=6 Y73y 9/64-40 6=6 (1)
27 WP-0371016-8D  WASHER 3.7X8X1 LI i 3 3.7X8X1 (1)
28 113-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPQRT V7 af yFan 1

29 EA-9500B01-GCG  CABLE BAND VZAVINRI N 1

30 $S-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=1t vI3y 11/64-40 L=il 2

31 S5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 VW33 11/64-40 L=7.8 I

- 14 —



8. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
AP L0 - T HHE

- 15 -



REF, §O _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. . ___ .. DESCRIPTION _ __ ____ ... Yooy oA AL Qry
1 141-07502 STOPPER APINAFITEIDF Apont - 1
2 141-07700 CONNECTING BAR ASIRAL YT 0 i
3 B2304-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE LINK {22y 1
4 B2306-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE ADJUSTING ARM {b2AFavEIoF 2
5 #01  135-13205 TENSION RELEASE BAR {MFIDY LYITE - 1
[ T95-13304 THREAD TENSTON ARM AT - 5% I
7 B2545-280-000 PRESSURE SPRING A % 1
) WP-0482086- 3D WASHER 4 .8X11,5X2 b3 b} 4,.8X11.5X2 1
9 #01  B2302-205-0AA SECOND THREAD TENSIOR. PAS 0 B R Vb e il 1

10 B2302-280-000 SECOND THREAD TENSION ROD 242 {1F3-35 - (0
1 S5-B0906 10=SF SCREW 9/64-40 1.=5.9 A5y 9/64-401=5.9 (1)
12 B2313-280-000 THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE AbFR-3 ¥ 9 4 (1)
13 D3112-1.4B-B0OC TAKE-UP SPRING (HEAVY) 1PN 3 (3PVhY) )
14 B2305-205-000 TENSION SPRING A =4 pFaBIN } )
15 138-17408 THREAD TENSION NUT {hFady Iyh (1)
16 B3TI0-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1M F3-3%7 M7 4 [€))]
17 B3126-612-000 THREAD TENSION PISK {bF3-3%5 (2)
18 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION PISK PRESSER M- 549z (D
19 B2762-210-000 GUIDE PLATE IR 2GS TS 1
20 #02  144-38708 THREAD TENSION CONNECTING BAR {hFavyL VIR Y 1
71 702 I37-88302 YOUNTTRG PLATE SHAFT XeVFITETEYT NI YT 1
22 #02  88-6111052-TP SCREW BRI IE Ab 1
23 #01  G23063-270-080 THREAD RELEASE PIN {Fagd by 1
24 B3413-552-000 SUSPENSION SCREW LT YR N 3 07 1
25 $D-0530221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H=12.2 X vy D=5.3 §=2.2 1
i1 SHEOTI0IET-TE HINGE SCREW T YR I
27 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 ¥ v3y' D=6,35 H=3.9 1
28 SD-0640482-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 4.8 o v3y D=6,35 H=4.8 1
29 $§-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 k5%% 11/64-40 L=8 2
30 §5-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 A2y 9/64-40 L=5 2
11 SS-TIITTZ0-TP SCREW YAETEY I
32 58-6151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 nyha7 e &b 15/64-28 1
33 N§-6120310-8P NUT 3/16-28 urhsiyh 3/16-28 1
34 WP-0651056- 8D WASHER 6.5X11X1 L3$ h 3 6,8X11X1 1
15 B2707-761-000 HINGE STUD AZE - Yvarty 1
18 CS-UToTOTA=SH TARUST COLLAR ASK, D=7.04 W=10 A7AP0T D=T7,94 W=I0 73 I
37 55-8110510-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MARY 11/64-40 L= 1
38 #02  144-38659 SECOND THREAD TENSION ASM. ¥ {={hFatyrs 1
39 B3119-771-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {F3-339% )
50 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER {hFI-335 h4Fvh A (1)
31 BZ305-205-000  TENSTONSPRING LRSS ETE70E (4]
43 B3132-012-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER {hFI-335 A3z (n
43 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {}a-315 (2)
44 B2019-372-000 TENSION POST NO.2 {hFa-3% - n
45 NS-5160520-SP NUT 1/4-24 uFhrdh 1/4-24 n
15 T3T27-555-B00 TENSTON RELEASE SUPPURTING PIN R FF I Y (@9)
47 #02  WP-0722316-SH WASHER 1555 a8 28 1
48 #02  144-36568 AUXILIARY THREAD TENSION ASM. ¥ afbFanirs 1
49 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1hF3-3 I (1
50 52305-205-000 TENSION SPRING o {z{bFanyn’ 2 (1)
51 TO0-06005 TENSTON DISC HOLDER F3-3F 5 1T (0
52 B3120-704-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT {ME-300 3% ITAb (1)
53 210-60009 THREAD TENSTON WHEEL {NFYHT by (N
64 225-28509 FELT 13Fany$37cAk (1
55 144-38402 THREAD TEXSION SPRING {MFaTEn 3 (1)
L T44-38550 THREAD TENSTON COMPL. FINETES VR TR ] 3]
57 B2313-280-000 THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE {bFaE-F ¥ o { (1
58 $5-8090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 FA%¥ 9/64-40 L=5.9 e
59 B2313-210-000 PIN {bakAc" ¥ (N
6 02 144-32059 DRAW OUT SOLENGID ASM. PR I My 43 1
51 AK-US6TON-4T MOUSIRG VLA 48]
62 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT v A-3k &3]
63 105-70307 DISK RISING SOLENOID 3uhy Y MM 14}
64 #02  S5-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 v533 11/64-40 L=8 2
65 #02  SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 pARY 3
56 07 T44-95U05 DRAW OUT LEVER COUPLING VUERDE T I
67 #02  144-33007 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE P08 3L b Ir{A 1
68 #02  B3319-704-100 THREAD GUIDE {h3F 1
69 #02  144-33106 DRAW QUT LEVER #08° ¥unt - 1
70 #02  B2014-372-000-A THREAD GUIDE ¥ 41 {hFadyds TYHE Y 1

NOTE (3ER)

#01....1K TYPR
#02. .. . EXCEPT i TYPE

- 16 —

HEL%
HMERR %<



9. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(1)
Hip50 - RYVBR (1) '

-17 —



REF.NO ~ _NOTE _ _ _PARTRO. _ ___ ____._ DESCRLPTION _ _______. bV At L. Gry .
1 141-08401 CAM FOLLOWER STOPPER BAY a9 GIYRpon - }
2 141-08500 SOLENGID ARM TAEWIL D 57 1
3 141-08609 CONNECTING ROD PR YINT ST PN 1
4 141-08708 CONNECTING BAR ESVINT A {
5 141-08955 THREAD TRIMMING SOLENOID ASH. {REIPL 24 (43 1
8 T41-08807 SOLENOID IRSTALLING BASE ANSVIVI{Y S 07FR A m
7 i41-08806 SOLENOID FOR THREAD TRIMMING AEIIL AN (0
8 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER YEAAN T A (1
9 NS-6660410-8H NUT ughrFyh (1

10 NK-6040000- SK NUT M4 mrhyyh M4 (2)
11 NS-G6660430-8P NUT 1/4-40 u¥hrrap 1/4-40 &Y
12 WP -0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 3% %' 3 4,5XBX0.5 (2
13 HK-0346100-2D HOUSING ROy (0
14 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT vy a-3hh (2
15 B1652-704-000 SPRING Avd Ay nt 3 (1)
16 141-09300 THREAD TRIN LINK SPRING POV I
17 B2401-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER CAM {REINA I
18 B2408-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT £330y I
19 SM-8053002-TP SCREW M5 L=30 FAXY" M5X0.8 L=30 ]
20 229-51008 SOLENGID PIN L ZE A 1
31 WP-0553216-aD WASHER ST 2k 3] I
22 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER MNIX -95y7 DI 1
23 B1116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER R4y 1
24 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW YN OIN R FI-LYRY 1
25 B2411-210-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK {b%) s 1
76 141-09250 CAN FOLLOWER ASK, HAY 2V 9YrI 1
27 144-38907 THREAD RELEASE ARM Ahanrp7 1
28 144-42404 THREAD RELEASE NOTCH {2t )vs 1
29 B1115-232-0AD FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. 2 41 {hF3-¥ 73 1
30 A3125-002-000 TENSION NUT, ¥0.1 1pF3-3 #9h (n
31 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION BISK 1 F3-5%5 (2)
32 B3123-352-000 THREAD TENSTON ROD {p#2-3% - (n
33 B1115-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 241 AbFE-Y AR (n
34 144-39004 ROLLER SHAFT fharAyy quy 1
35 £S-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 ¥-8 A72hF D=8 We8 43 1
36 NS-6660430-5P NUT 1/4-40 uyh7FIh 174-40 |
37 SH-6040602-TP SCRER M4 L=6 UYHSTHE Ah M4X0.7 L=6 2
38 D2587-L8W-BOO ROLLER b A an 1
38 D2588-L8W-BOO ROLLER SHAFT PASES TY (LA 1
40 NM-6050001-8P NUT ¥5 uyhy3yh H5X0,8 1¥a 1
41 NS-611042G-5P NUT 11/64-40 nFArFve 11/64-40 1
42 NS-6110420-5P NUT 11/64-40 nyAyII 11/64-40 2
43 NS-6120310-8P NUT 3/16-28 oyhrisn 3/16-28 1
A4 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING E# #bAv 5 1
45 WP-0501016-5D WASHER 5X10,5X1 vI% B 3 5X10.5X1 1
46 B2617-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING TIT RN T VN -N 3 |
417 SB-0500803-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 & ¥3¥y D=5 H=8 2
48 SB-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H=3 B v3y D=6,5 H=3 1
49 SB-0700311-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.1 4 v3y D=7.94 H=3.1 1
50 SD-1100301-TP HINGE SCREW H=11 W=3 ¥ vy H=11 W=3 1
51 #0f WP-0641600-8C WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 5§ 3 3 I
52 144-38808 THREAD RELEASE ARM ROLLER AhagAnF an 1
53 WP-0451026-8H WASHER L5423 1
54 85-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=17 YALFRY 11/64-40 L=T7 1
55 58-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YALFRY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
56 $5-6120930-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=8 €53y 3/16-28 L=9 )
57 $8-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v53y" 11/64-40 L=6 1
58 $5-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 PAZY' 15/64-28 L=8 i
59 §5-8661012-TP SCREW PARY 2
NOTE (3:3t) #01... .EXCEPT ¥ TYPE Hib R e R <

- 18 -



10. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2)

RYTUEMR (2)

RP5D

@24
~
T

"—"‘—'—‘___m—*m_———\.

e—5

-19 —



REF. KQ  NOTE ~ DPARTNO. ... BESCRIPTION ______ .. .. LI S B Gty _ _
1 #01  144-39152 H TYPE NEEDLE PLATE ASH, Hyagan{403 1
2 302 144-39251 G TYPE NEEDLE PLATE ASM, EVE TN VEY 1
3 #01  144-39608 NEEDLE HOLE GUIBE D=3 IAINIT I AN (n
4 502 144-38707 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=4 TAANITHY 4h n
5 $5-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 3539 3/32-56 1L=2.2 (2)
5 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAET ST A N
7 144-39103 NEEDLE PLATE ny44 (1)
8 #05  B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A MeAX T AR A (n
9 #05 B2423-280-00B MOVING XNIFE WASHER B IR & A (1

10 #0565  B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C NMeAZ R0 (D
11 #05 B2423-280-00D NOVING KNIFE WASHER D MR EFRD {10
12 #0565  B2423-280-00E MOVING XKNIFE WASHER E INE Ty S ) (1)
13 B2417-210-000 MOVING XNIFE HINGE SCREW b oA vay e}
14 #04  144-40309 MOVING KNIFE b 9AR (1}
15 #04  144-41000 FXING KNIFE TF{AR (1)
186 #04 55-7090410-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YAC53y 9/64-40 L=3.5 63)
17 144-40457 MOVING KNIFE LINK COMPL. P AR YT (n
18 $8-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAEFRY 11/64-40 L=7 (n
19 WP-0450846-SP WASHER £5% 3 2 ()
20 $5-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 b33y 11/64-40 L=4 (1
21 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASH., LARG FIST RS C A 4
22 144-40556 THREAD LEVER TYPE COMPL. APEILN —adhya ()
23 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING {b%9 LAt -Yv (1)
24 $5-1116640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $5%¥° 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
25 F44-36604 INNER HOOK STOPPER THY Y A 1
76 WP-0450000-3D WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 ¥3% & 3 4.5%8%0.5 2z
27 88-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TAEFRY" 11/64-40 L=T 2
28 #03  144-39350 THROAT PLATE ASM. b AP ELINEE VA 1
29 #03  144-40002 ELLIPSE NEEBLE HOLE GUIBE ¥ rynivry 4y n
a0 $5-1060210-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 $52%" 3/32-56 L=2.2 H
31 B2417-210-000 WOVING KKIFE HINGE SCREW N OARE VY €))
32 144-39103 NEEDLE PLATE LY 2L n
33 #03  144-41703 INSULATING PLATE ¥ oyIyy-h )]
34 #03  144-41505 HOT WIRE PLATE b3 EAZ L n
35 #03  SL-4041481-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 FA* 235" kA% M4X0.7 L=14 n
16 #03 SL-4042081-3C SCREW ¥ 375 23T n
37 #03  144-41802 HOT WIRE BASE ¥eva 4 n
38 #03  WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 L3 At 3 3.7X8XI (2)
39 #03  $5-4091015-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 #4839 9/64-40 L=10 (2)
40 144 -40457 MOVING KNIFE LINK COMPL. b OARYYIEYT (n
41 WP-0450846-SP WASHER ) n
42 $5-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TRy 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
43 $5-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 v93y 11/64-40 L=4 (1)
44 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASK., LARG ANED bne - (B 4) 3 (1)
45 144 -40556 LEVER TYPE COMPL. {PEILN ~adiia (1}
46 B3416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING FIS SIS o 4]
47 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT M L -3 2 (1)
48 B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B M-AZ I 2B (1)
49 #03  144-41208 MOVING KN{FE M 942 (1
50 $5-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 #7323 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
51 #03  NM-6040000-SN NUT 4 nyhyFyh Hd z
52 #03  144-41901 HOT WIRE BASE COVER VR AHD - 1
53 #03  SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FA°IRY' BAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2
54 144-36604 INNER HOOK STOPPER Fhb vh R 1
55 WP-0450000-8D WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 v h 3 4.5X8X0.5 2
56 $5-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YACTRY 11/64-40 L=7 Z
57 #03 B3509-210-060 OIL TUBE HOLBER C keayvpi C 3
58 #03  $8-4110515-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A 3y 11/64-40 L=5 3
59 #03  144-42255 HEATER CORD ASM. k-4-1-}" 73 1
60 #03  HP-0430800-5C WASHER M4 Y38 R 3 af ave M4 2
&1 #03 WS-0410002-KN SERING WASHER IR P
NOTE (#d2) #0t....H TYPE HE- B

#02....G TYPE G-k

#03....%2 TYPE Zikn

#04. .. EXCEPT 7 TYPE ZHBEB®RL

#05....SELECTIVE PARTS RIRER

-90 —



11.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

- 21 -



REF. NO _ _NOTE PARTNO. . .. _. DESCRIPTILON .. .. ... LS A S B Qty
1 142-14605 CROSSFEED AR ERE PR 1
2 141-10308 CROSSFEED GEAR ENY.EA R 1
3 142-15909 LENGTHWISE FEED ARM FE7IF 1
4 142-16204 LENGYHWISE FEED SHAFT 5y VAN 1
5 141-10407 LENGTHWISE FEED GEAR EFAUI% ¥ 1
6 142-16303 CROSSFEED STEPPING MOTOR ERT VAN S TN A ] 1
7 142-16410 LENGTHWISE STEPPING MOTOR RFXIVAyFE 10 T4 l
§ 142-14712 CROSSFEED SENSOR UNIT FIATPEVE-2o9p 1
9 142-14902 CROSSFEED SENSOR FITTING BASE ENF VUSSRV E | 1

10 142-16006 LENGTHWISE SENSOR SL1Y COLYEAY RV 1
11 141-11801 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE ATRI Ve - IIA A 1
12 142-15602 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLATE FIRTIO44 i
13 142-14018 CLOTH FEED PLATE FIRI44 1
14 142-15701 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLATE COVER FIRTYFTAGHN - 1
15 B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR A-n 30 7 9InAR 2
16 B1456-057-000  HINGE SCREW A7y FR-YY A vRY 1
17 142-14506 CROSSFEED FULCRUM SHAFT BIXPYIFVY Y 1
18 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK iV 1
19 135~17206 SLIDE BLOCK STUD FIRYY a9y 7 1
20 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW ¥6 L=6 MARY M6 L=6 1
21 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 PAXY™ M6 L=6 P
22 SH-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 pARZ" M6 L=6 2
23 S5-86G0612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 2
24 HP-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TAhev3 1
25 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR TAbEVH I
26 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW ¥3 X 10 Fa'3Y vAZ M3 L=10 |
27 SL-4031291-8C  SCREW M3X12 FAT IRy bAZ M3X0.5 L=12 1
28 S8-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fat ¥ 11/64-40 L=7 1
29 58-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FATRY 11/64-40 L=7 k
30 885-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 k539 11/64-40 L=11 4
3l S5-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 k5%¥ 11/64-40 L=11 4
32 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b33y 11/64-40 L=6 3
33 S5-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=4.3 v333 11/64-40 L=4.3 3
34 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b33y 11/64-40 L=6 1
35 55-6110480-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 b33y 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
16 CS5-079073B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ENFFATLIZY Z5AMNT- 1
37 141-12502 RUBBER WASHER AN R 3
38 142-15067 MOTOR BASE COMPL. 3-8 {51y 1
39 S8-6151440-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 L%y 15/64-28 L=14 3

4( 142-15404 CROSSFEED GEAR (LARGE) ER) VASMAC D! i

41 142-15306 CROSSFEED GEAR (SMALL) IIAIVE ¥ (TaY) 1

42 8S-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 L7y 11/64-40 L=4,3 1

43 SB-1100013-00  BEARIRG Y ok I

44 SB-1100009-00  BEARING iz AT 1

45 142-14308 CROSSFEED SLIDE PLATE TI4IYAN 144 1

46 S8-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 tI2y" 11/64-40 L=4.8 4

47 B1519-026-00G HINGE STUD 7% A 1

48 B1519-026-00G HINGE STUD 475 A Al 2

49 55-6681410-SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=14.0 L7Ry 9/32-28 L=14 i

50 SM-8060612-TP  SCREW M6 L=6 MARY" M6 L=6 2
51 142-21253 X SENSOR CABLE ASM, Fa-7" PEXEP-I-7 A23 1
b2 142-21352 Y SENSOR CABLE ASH, Fa-7" IEYRVE-r-7" K93 1
53 RO-0691801-00 RUBBER RING oy 2
64 CS5-095081A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=9,53 W=8 A7AM9F D=0.53 W=8 /3 I
55 FA-8500802-00  CABLE BAND 150 rant vy 180 1

- 992



12. CLOTH FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
k) GG

- 93 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE | PARTNO, ... DESCRIPTLON ST S S, Qy
1 14436802 CLOTH FEED BASE AIXDVR 4 1
2 B2557-280-00C  WASHER IIIF ¥R C 2
3 142-17202 HOOK A RIXFTTYIA 2
4 142-18002 LOWER PLATE ARt yal4 1
5 B2572-210-D0C  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE COVER AIAFLIN V{475 1
6 B2554-210-D00  FEEDING FRAME PR SEEUEWES ARANT 2
7 144-37057 SLIDING PLATE RIGHT COMPL, FIXFETIAN WLAIFX HIT 0 1
8 144-37156 SLIDING PLATE LEFT COMPL. RIRPITYAN ULALL Wryr g 1
9 B2610-210-D00  WORK CLAMP FOOT PLATE AIXFLAN" V4 H 1

10 32566-210-D00  CYLINDER KNUCKLE AREVIVA 3940 2
11 B3403-761-000 PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD A3yt AFUvY I
12 B2561-210-000 CYLINDER SHAFT LS AT M A i
13 144-36901 SLIDER BASE AR -4 1
14 SH-1040801-SP  SCREW M4X0,7 L=8 37333 M4X0.7 L=8 2
15 SM-6040802-TF  SCREW M4X0.7 1.=8 DIRITHE b 2
16 SM-6041202-TF  SCREW M4X(.7 L=12 uIRITIE Ab 2
17 §8-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PN R 15/64-28 L=7 1
18 SM-6060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=3 IHI7HE Kb M6 =8 2
19 SM-9061403-CP  SCREW M6 L=14 myhk A 2
20 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING Ef* &pA7 b 2
21 S5-4111415-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 FA 3y 11/64-40 L=14 4
22 8S-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7.8 TALFRY' 11/64-40 L=7.8 4
23 58-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 vhe7RY 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
24 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 b7¥" " 3 4,6X8X0.5 2
25 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4,8X8.4X0.8 Li¥ ht 3 4.8X%8,4%0.8 2
26 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6. 2X13X1 L3 b 3 6. 2X13X1 2
27 WP-(650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 e¥ b 3 6.5X13%X0.8 2
28 WS-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER EA5 A i 0 2
29 W¥S-0410002-KP  SPRING WASHER NEP YR M4 2
30 B1626-220-000  CYLINDER PIN yIVE Iy hey 2
31 D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT IRIV-F MIVEY Y i
32 E2193-172-000  PT EV PP METAL PT EVPPAZN 1
33 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK YVAvE-Z 2.6
34 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. A7AMO¥ 73 2
35 PA-1602006-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7y0va 2
36 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW 52 IAE 4
37 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EX AbA7 3 4
38 142-17301 HOOK B, RIGHT AIA$L79IBIY 1
39 142-17400 HOOK B,LEFT AIA¥LTyIBER Y 1

40 B4711-220-000  AIR TUBE LABEL JO4 LEFT I7-F2-7" 57" 4J04L 1

41 B4711-220-00C  AIR TUBE LABEL JO3 LEFT I7-#1-7" 38" RJO3L 1

42 B4711-220-00H AIR TUBE LABEL J04 RIGHT I7-F1-7" 58" AJ04R 1

43 B4711-220-00G  AIR TUBE LABEL JO3 RIGHT I7-#2-7" 5" 4 JO3R 1

44 EA-3500B01-00  CABLE BAND eI v 3

45 PC-0124010-0¢  SPEED CONTROLLER Abt-b avhR-3 2

— 24



13. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
Rk BYLR




REF. NG NOTE __ PARUNO. ________. DESCRIPTION . ___ LSRN A . S aty
1 BT-0700500-EA  TUBE UAYFa-T 0.3
2 144-43204 GEAR LUBRICATING PLATE A VAR RESL RS 1
3 141-14300 0IL FELT I3 97ohh ]
4 141-14408 FELT PRESSER 7akpAiz 1
b €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ¥y (.45
6 58-6120930-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 v53¥' 3/16-28 L=3 I
7 144-43303 GEAR LUBRICATING FELT ES A IVAR A ESY M YEI A 1
8 B35641-012-000 OIL WICK av¥a- ayy 0.47
] B1821-210-D00  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B AER ¥%a927}7ANB 1

10 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE M -3 2
11 B1419-026-000  OIL WICK PRESSER ¥y Az 5
12 142~19513 LUBRICATION PLATE AR 9y IRaan v 1
13 #o01  141-14607 FACE FELT AV7 7ehh 1
14 §8-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 TALIXY 11/64-40 1=7.8 4
15 #02 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK ¥y 0.4
i6 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE TVE Y $1-244 1
17 B3509-220-000 OIL SPONGE NYF Y 23y kag2 N AU~y 1
i8 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FYE Y ¥a-an {Y-y 1
19 BP-3000001-00  VINYL TUBE [T TN 1.07

20 BP-6000000-00  VINYL PIPE vz AT 0.67

21 CQ-2522000-00 OiL WICK avy 2,3

22 EA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND VAN 2

23 85-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Ik 16/64-28 L=T 2

24 5S-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 tIRy 9/64-40 L=21.2 1

25 #02 142-19604 OIL FELT Av7 7hd 1

26 #02  142-19711 LUBRICATION PLATE Hhtjrankaniltl |

27 88-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 4" 3y 11/64-40 L=56 I
28 #02 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING F Y ¥2-an {Y-y i
29 B3523-280-000 OIL TUBE HOLDER IFy MAT R A i

30 55-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA3Y 11/64-40 L=5 1

31 #01 B3523-980-000 OIL WICK PIPE STOPPER ayvn 47 p A : |

32 HX-0015000-0A  CABLE CLAMP ¥-7Mdar 1

33 122-18706 PIN 7" Fhyh arde v 1

34 B2626-372-000 SPRING AIRRT FR-EY P9I R 1

35 38-6111610-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 L5%y" 11/64-40 L=16 1

36 #02 B3518-280-000  BALANCE LUBRICATING FUE Y ¥a2-an {)-y 1

37 . TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG hALY H

38 B1113-223-C00  COVER SUPPORTER BYEES oty LA 3 8 i
39 B1820-210-b60  SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A AR ¥%a92737cAbA 2

40 144-43402 HOOK OIL PREVENTION PLATE AvF YNy 1

41 8$5-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 e337" 11/64-40 L=4.3 2

42 B3504-280-000  SHUTTLE FELT ARH N7IAD 1

43 WP-0450000-00  WASHER 475 Al A 1

44 135-30357 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT AR XEVILYTLED 43 1

45 135-30308 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH FELT AAN ehviah7INh (1)

46 BP-5000000-0G0  VINYL PIPE (A= T (18)

47 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK vy 2.8

NOTE (j%7d) #01....FOR LE-1941 LK-1941/
#02. .. .FOR LK-1942 LK-1942H

- 96 —



14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (EXCEPT FOR AW-2D)

R TCHEHEBR (AW-2DfHLZERO

- 97 —



REF, NO_ _ NOTE __ PART NO. 1 DESCRIBTION. __ . ______. [ SR T A Gty _
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASH. 1hAFIIF(23) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ISETIAN (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN IS EVLr N ()
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION {MRX05Y So9ay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST 15058 5 (2)
6 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 t7a%y M6 L=15 2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT ADAFH OFAFHS (2)
8 229-31406 SPGOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP SR A F e e ) (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM e s (2)

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 3475 9(U1) (1)

1T 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 175 U ¥ (n

12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FaT 23y U5 L=14 (2)

13 NK-6050001-SE  NUT ¥5 nyhrah M5 (2)

14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {MEFE 9 (34 (1)

15 229-31208 THREAD GUIBE {}p3¥ {2)

i6 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AR h R 5. 1X9.2X1.3 (2)

17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 Ay M5 {2)

18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 HYHIHY M16XE.5 132 (n

19 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 E5¥ H 3 17TX30X2.6 (2)

20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MEP DR 16.4X26.6%X3.2 (D)

— 28 —



15.CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

- 99 —



REF, X0 _ NOTE__ PART NG, ____ .1 DESCRIPTION _________. | S S S A 4ty _
1 M8601-594-4A0 MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. MAINEN VASZZ 1
2 MB602-590-CAD SERVQ CIRCUIT BOARD C ASH, SERVOEN ¥Cor3 !
3 #01  MB604-590-0C0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POWERYA v23 1
4 #02  M8604-590-ACO POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM, POWEREN VASZ 1
5 ¥8910-590-CA0 THERMOSTAT ASH. §-12a9h03 (1
6 NR-BGG000T-5C RUT HE nyE7IYF M6 132 P
7 M1003-594-0A0 CONTROL BOX PANEL ASM. L ZEAET ATy S D] 1
8 #01  M3003-590-00A SEAL A MFYRRY Y Lady I-FA 1
9 #02  M3002-580-00B SEAL B MY ARY T bady Y-4 B 1

10 M1004-581-000 VENTILATIOR COVER hvihn - 1

1 01 N8901-554-AA0 TRANSFORMER A ASH, ISTEIVE I

12 #02  ¥B901-594-BAO TRANSFORMER B ASH, pFYABYZ 1

i3 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-p bAfA 1

14 #02  CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL BEY-73-% |

15 #02  CHM-3001000-01 LABEL 4vE vI954ar3-4(31.5) 1

16 E0567-319-000 EARTH WARK T-R X-7 |

17 E9609-603-000 STICKER (LARGE) AFeh- (2 4) 3

18 ¥1001-590-000 CONTROL BOX 1% 38y 1

19 #01  HK-0266500-80 TERMINAL BASE 8P Ry { 8P 1

20 #02  HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE Ry 4 2

21 WS-0G10002-KN SPRING WASHFR 6,1X12.2X1.5 NI HFHE 4

22 HX-0005600-08 SPACER AN -4 4

23 HX-0014700-0C SPACER AN -3 4

24 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7' ¥ya 1

25 HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7 ¥y 1

76 §05 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH A »F I

27 NM-3034000-SF FLANGE NUT 73vy +7h M3 4

28 NM-3040520-5F FLANGE NUT M4 7Yy 7k 4

29 SL-4030681-5F SCREW M3 L=6 FaTI3¥" AR M3 L=6 4

30 $L-4030891-5C SCREW ¥3X8 FATI3Y bAZ M3 L=8 4

31 SL-2040881-5F SCREW M4 L=8 FATIRY ¥AZ M4 =8 p

32 SL-4041091-8C SCREW M4 L=10 FATIRY AR M4X0.7 L=10 7

a3 #01 SL-4041081-SF SCREW ¥4 L=10 FAT a3y A2 K4 L=10 2

34 #02  SK-4031851-SR SCREW FA' 43y M3 L=18 4

35 #02 WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER AR R 3,1X6,9%0.7 4

36 SL-4040681-5C COYBTNATION SCHEW M2 X 8 FATIFY AL M4X0.T L=6 4

37 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 L=10 Fat a3y ¥AL M4X0.7 L=10 2

38 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 33y BAZ M4K0.7 L=10 8

39 SL-4051091-5C SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 Fa* 23y ¥AZ MBX0.8 L=10 4

40 SL-4041091-8C SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 2R bAZ M4X0.7 L=10 4

41 HX-0012300-08 CABLE CLIP VI YT TR 1

42 #05  SK-3482001-SE W0OD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 TAERY D=4,8 L=20 2

43 #03  CM-3001001-81 DAKGER LABEL (SMALL) W RRYIA M(Y3n) 1

44 #04  GBT05-152-UOA LABEL {33 v%-7 1

45 SK-3065052-TC SCREW ALY M6 L=50 4

45 WP-0651001-5C WASHER 2L ] )

47 ¥8520-592-0A0 FAN COVER ASM. FAN78 73 1

48 HM-0006300-10 FILTER AR (1

49 M1002-592-0A0 CONTROL BOX COVER ASY. B{% IX 2A7R 93 (D

50 ¥8510-581-0A0 FAN ASM. FANy2 (1)

51 £5607-603-000 STICKER (SHALL) Arin- (¥3-) (1)

52 SM-1044050-5M SCREW M4X0,7 L=40 $723Y M4X0.7 L=40 (4)

53 NM-3040520-SF FLANGE RUT M4 79yy Fih (4}

54 E%607-603-000 STECKER (SMALL) AF¥Eh- (¥3-) 2

55 HX-0014700-00 PCB HOLDER 0 VAN -3 4

56 H1007-594-000 CONNECTOR STUPPER PLATE REYZIN T 1

NOTE (3%32) #01....FOR 200V 200V
#62....FOR 380V 380VH
#03. .. .FOR 200V(FOR JAPAN) 200VE AR
#04....FOR 200Y(FOR EXPORT) 200VEg I M
#05. .. . EXCEPT JE JERRRL

- 30 -



16. OPERATION BOX & PEDAL COMPONENTS

TRy 7 2 - RANVHEHER

18-189

26

—-31 -



REF.NQ _ _KOTE _PART NO. _ _ _ _ _ ____ DESCRLEPTLON .. .. LIS . B Quy_ _
1 #01 M8510-594-AA0  OPERATION BOX A ASM. VIR IATR 1
2 #02 M8510-594-BA0  OPERATION BOX B ASM. VS LY E 1
3 #05 M8510-594-CA0  OPERATION BOX C ASM. YIIAT 2043 I
4 #06 MBG0G-594-0A0  OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. PASEIES (1)
5 #05 M8607-594-0A0 CIRCUIT BOARD AW ASM. yiEEnt VAWS3 (1N
] #01 M3002-594-00A  PANEL SHEET({JAPANESE) VOIA Y- (7) (1
7 #02 M3002-594-008  PANEL SHEET(ENGLISH) yi#n ZAY-1 (1) (N
8 #05 M3002-594-00C  OPERATION PANEL SEAT(JAPANESE) AWPRYIHN JAY-1) (1)
9 #06 M1012-592-000  QPERATION PANEL PLATE YHER R4 (1)

10 #05 MI012-594-000 OPERATION PANEL PLATE(WITH AW) AWYSIOEN” A4 (D
11 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW FAT 23y BAA M3 1=8 (4)
12 MI0E1-590-000 OPERATION BOX B VO¥E" 2948 (1)
13 M1010-590-000 OPERATION BOX A YO¥E 947A (1)
14 ST-4031611-0R  TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=16 A9 viY D=3-24 L=16 (4)
15 EA-9502B05-00  CABLE CLIP F-7 Ay (0
16 SV-4031006-SR  SCREW M3 L=10 S NELVIANES S (1)
17 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 ARSIy D=3.8 L=20 4
18 #03 M8599-590-0A0  ACCESSORIES PART ASM. VA AATES 1
19 #04 M8599-590-AA0  ACCESSORIES PART A ASM. 7Y JEVASR 1

20 HE-0013010-00  TIMING LAG FUSE B{A5T Ra- {n

21 HF-0041080-P0 FUSE 8A ta-7" BA (D

22 E8523-304-000  FUSE 10A Ak -z (n

23 HF-0029003-00  FUSE 250V 3A k1-2' (1)

24 #03 M3004-511-004 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A FY7Y LAYy IRA (1)

25 #04 M3003-580-000  VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,B Fyyyeany 78" B n
26 #06 §8520-590-0A0 I-PEDAL ASHM. IEYE 1
27 M1031-590-000 PEDAL SWITCH LEVER N A RALIFUN - (1)
28 M9011-590-0A0-A PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM, N RORZLIFE-T AR (1)
29 HD-0019300-00  DETRCTOR SWEITCH TAM AT 4 (2}
30 HX-0012300-0B  CABLE CLIP y-7 A9y (1)
31 B2583-210-000  SPRING AHIN 3 N
32 SD-0800331-TH  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3,25 R v3:¥ D=8 H=3.25 {1
33 SH-4040601-SC  SCREW M4X0,7 L=6 FA* IRy M4X0.7 L=6 (n
34 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FATIRY HAZ M4 L=12 (2
35 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4,3X9X0.8 ¥ b % 4. 3%9X0, (n
36 ¥1030-590-000 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME A ALy FTU-R (N
37 SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4,8 L=20 I/NEI:Y D=4.8 L=20 2

NOTE (k&)

#01,...FOR JAPAN
#02,,.,FOR EXPORT
#03....FOR 200V

#04.., . FOR 380V

#05. .. .FOR AW-2D

#06, .. EXCEPT FOR AW-2D

—-32 -

g4 A

g B

200VH

380VAH
AW-2D44
AW-2DTH 28R <



17. HEATER UNIT COMPONENTS (Z TYPE)
b—gazy MR (Z4ERD

1 48521-594-0A0 HEATER UNIT ASM, t-A1zyps3 1

2 ¥1022-594-000 TRANSFORMER FITTING BASE e-AbFVANIIIE 4 (1)
3 M8902-594-0A0 HEATER TRANSFORMER ASH. t-AhFvAsI (1
4 M8522-594-0A0 HEATER SWITCH ASH, -2y FI3 (1
5 #9021-594-0A0 HEATER POWER SOURCE CORD ASH, b-aF v va-pr i3 (1)
] HAT-00616000 CONTROL UNIT COVER FOOONIVER A AN - (1
7 SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 L=3 $A° 2%Y" bAR M4 L= (4)
8 HX-G041000-00 BUSH T yia (1)
9 SL-404088]1-SF  SCREW M4 L=8 FATaEY ©AZ M4 L=8 (2)
10 SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4,8 L=20 wAE73Y D=4.8 L=20 4
it H85699-694-0A0 ACCESSORIE PART ASH, E-bRyATY FEVI3 1

i2 M3640-510-004  CABLE CLIP k-7 k2037 1
13 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IEYFY D=3.8 L=20 2

—~ 33—



18. EXTENSION CABLE COMPONENTS
EEr— 7VEMR

REF.NO = _NOTE __ PARTNG. ________. DESCRIPTION _________1 LN R ay_.
1 #01 M8598-592-0A0 EXTENSION CABLE MAS ASM, LVFIYY-7" WIII3 1
2 M9044-592-0A0  SENSOR EXTENSION CABLE ASM. vdrvFany-7 M3 (1)
3 H9047-590-0A0  SENSOR EXTENION CABLE ASH, Y9y 2R¥IIVFAVY -7 M3 (1
4 M9041-530-0A0  EXTENION CABLE ASM. ITAVIRFIC ¥t E-RLvFITY- (1)
5 ¥9042-590-0A0 EXTENION CABLE ASH. A7RYIRTIC v R-RevFIRy- (1)
6 M9043-590-0A0  SOLENOID EXTENION CABLE ASH. YV AL TFINF-T° M3 (D
7 M9043-592-0A0  SOLENOID EXTENSION CABLE A ASH VIDZANE &% U7 EVAS TV (1
8 M9640-510-00A  CABLE CLIP b-7 M09 (n
9 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IAEY3Y" D=3.8 L=20 (2)

 NOTE (1%:72)

#01. .. .FOR JUS

—34 —

JUSH



19. WIRING DIAGRAM

WETICARA

Y3410 ¥IV:|L6T

ES-sdd 1N ogr

||_!|||.r|r ——
KOI11d0| 14879 ¥iV: [96r
L it
——

NOI14D zm.r:i_ iy
I S
_|||.t..I|.|r|..I
NOIldO|T0
_|‘|.|_u|u. N ¥1%§

Jad1 ¥V ||E6C
1-3440 xﬂq_ g6l

H-3¥d0 ¥Iv [ier

us ¥1v Jarr)

3¥31L
1¥3K

ﬂ/nmf«

A4217T
LEREAL

]

T - T 7 T Taesh =iz, —ear e 1
dg
{ LEC Sar w
A¥Z20 -
_l ||||||||| "ASY NY4 [T+ ] _
1B 1,97 mSY v
Sois c6u CELELERL PR S A ]
_ TN gng 674 &re coe ]
[ __ _x0iido ¢-md = L i
r~ 48] || |ser
® _ - ._ﬁ 8 RSY QuVOE  yppl || 192 _
1109419 33604 _
_ yor _
T T T TUmsv LiNm yawmaw 7 “ASY 0800 usf
_ | 3ir _/L_H_mox:om 5..2 n1vn 901 | Ler ST
TASY *ASY dz v <
MIMYOASNYHL ¥ILYIH HIL1MS ¥ILYIH ¥ - - —
g )
||||||||||||||||||| —— o~
“RSY 318¥) "REY 3iavD) | 40z gza
IATYA 010N3T08) | | A¥139 IaTva GIOK3IWE| ! [21r -
6l _ d N
] _ aot _“1 L102¥12 0A¥3S 674
- L
4ot _ n_om_ —:. o L10Mm
4/1 az-my ugu.o_w _v (3Ll is 0AY3S
iy .
_ "nsv ¥ N € | ©
_ auvos Lingaid Nivm | o e — gl 430N
M =
= os 1n0-a] | 4z 4z _
(407738 BSP ferl L P
|1 42
[ S_:E:MMw gt %H
zer A48 HL
| L (3anTd)ssr bt —1 2 5ua 4
il _u 4z [CLRREFS Ty
| (a3v)esr nnumumm.a ST DHo X
105 na 4z a2 y (aN)
!l: (avIE)zIr e e .Cmﬁw = a
49z |} : .
ASY qyvod| “mSY xog
H_v a9 gzf |
— Ad A 1 (3n8)50r _lpuw_zxmn_o zo_:ﬁt”_
o T ———————=
fd X i (JLIHM) LT 46 (RE_13¥ 18] =m<|_
43 sir s_ssmd) a4
0 tneNe-a0 00 = — ]
_ szf 401 I
drg (B1r"Tvd34) =
4/1 3aisinol| | 471 szr
_I BYr L

— 35—



REF.NO _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION _________.| bV oA A Quy_ .
1 MI001-590-0A0  MAIN POWER GORD ASM. MAINF ¥ va-h 73 1
2 MO003-580-0A0  SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM, SERVOZ-44-7* 143 1
3 M2004-580-0A0  ENCODER CONNECTING CABLE ASM. V-8 Faus{y-7" 3 1
4 MO008-580-040  SERVO SIGNAL CORD ASM, SERVOYY3' ¥a-} 43 1
5 #01 MO020-580-0A0  TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. WFYRF v va-h 3 1
6 02 N9020-580-AA0 TRANSFORNER POWER CORD ASH. A WovaF vyt va-b APE ]
7 #01  MO022-590-0A0  POWER CORD ASM, Fuhtya-b 43 |
8 #02  H9023-590-0A0  POWER GORD A ASM. FUE V- AN ]
9 MO002-580-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASY.,B SERVOF v¥" ¥Ba-b* 43 |

10 W9031-590-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM. A SERVOF" ¥4 yAa-b" 43 1
11 H8520-590-0A0 1-PEDAL ASH. ESEEYE 1
12 #03 M9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. AL AVT BV VL] 1
13 {04 M9028-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM, FUNt -7 B3 1
14 fi05 X9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V FUV -7 4 100VAYS3 1
15 HA-0042500-00  SWITCH P F 1
16 H9014-580-0A0 RELAY CABLE ASN, F YAy FA{-7T AI3 1
17 MI010-581-0A0  FAN CONNECTING CORD ASM. FANFaoy{a-}' 73 1
18 M8910-590-0A0 THERMOSTAT ASY, -3249h3 1

NOTE (¥E#d) #01, .. .FOR 200V 200V

#02, .. .FOR 380V 380V)H

#03. ., . FOR 200V(3-FPHASE),
380V(FOR EXPORT)

#04. .. ,FOR MC-594-AM
#05,...FOR 1-PHASE

—~ 36 —

200ViH (340),
380V (it )
HC-594- AKH
UAiELs)



20.ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

18~20

[ s et

27:-28-30'68

64

- 37—



REF. X0~ NOTE _PART O, . _ PESCRIPTLION ______ . . _] LS T S aty |
1 135-51254 SAFETY PLATE ASH. FYE YT bR rra ) 1
2 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE TYE YT Y- MR 4 (0
3 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE TYey 7 b-F (1)
4 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE T Y T Y-b ME{R (1}
5 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING Y Y 7 b-b BRI 2 (1)

% PS-0Z00062-KH SPRING PIN ZX5 7 Ve v 2X6 1)
7 58-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AT 33 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
8 $§-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=T A" 3% 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
g N$-6110310-5P NGT 11/64-40 nYazvh 11/64-40 (1)

10 WP-0450801-8D WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 ¥4 b % 4.5X10%0.8 (2}
1T ST-UEUT0ZI-SP HTWGE SCREW D=6 H=10"% TViy D=6 A=10.2 Y
12 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B eIV Y M3 B (1
13 NS-6120310-$P NUT 3/16-28 uyhyFsh 3/16-28 (D
14 WP-0740516-5P WASHER 7.4X11,8X0.5 k34 432 7.4X11.8X0.5 (1)
15 #06  144-36406 BOBBIN ey 1
15 F8702-205-000 OIL YANAGERENT 77 9% T
17 BR101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 7Y Feunt 3 1
18 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE b SN - (5 4) 1
19 B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE M SN - (F23) 1
20 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SHALL b 34 - (Fan) 1
71 BITZT-UTZ-000 OTL AR 77 5ey 1
22 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL ughrE - A4 (33-) 1
23 100- 38909 HEXAGONAL WRENCH myArE - An 3 1
24 J1066-000-00D HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY nIRIE 9AN 3 i
25 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 6hr% - An 3 1
75 BITZT-220-040 OILER {CONTAINING §0.2Z OTL) 77 537 NO2{¥ I
27 #05  WDP-170B2602 NEEDLE PPX17 #26-2 nY DPX17 #26-2 1
28 #02  MDP-170B1802 NEEDLE DPZ17#18-2 DPX17418-2 1
29 SK-3311601-SE W0OD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 A7y D=3.1 L=16 4
30 #08  MDP-170B2502 NEEDLE DPX17 #25-2 N ODPXLIT #25-2 1
31 0T " RYGA0-510-00A TABLE CLIF F-TRIVIT T
32 S4-6067552-TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75 nyhy7% Ab N6 L=T5 !
33 NM-6060001-SC NUT 6 nyhrEsh M6 1¥2 i
34 WP-0651646-5C WASHER (53 a2 1
a5 BT-0600401-ER TUBE F2-7° 1
76 PE-DU0DIU0-TT TOSE BAND 3 ) |
37 PI-3095200-01 SOCKET M7 IR 1
38 #01  SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 INEFIY D=1.8 L=20 1
39 #06 B3103-980-000 CHAIX 73y I
40 #06  B8133-019-000 § SHAPED HOOK ¥ A A 2
a1 K7564-215-000 SPONGE RA¥L V97 AR Ty T
42 B1113-223-C00 COVER SUPPORTER M4EEY M ¥ 4
43 58-7110840-3P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 AL5RY 11/64-40 L=T7.8 4
44 WP-0520656-5A WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 ¥3¥ b 3 5.2X9,5X0.6 4
45 85-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 vy 11/64-40 L=6 4
L1 06 142-79010 NEEDLE PLATE SUFPORT COVER AULAEY agn - T
47 B4715-215-040 FILTER REGULATOR ASM, FEMALE 2L -2 53 1
48 G8124-270-000 AIR PRESSUE SWITCH 7V AL9F (1)
49 PJ-3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG YYRIFY HYL. 7 I (1)
50 G5430-116-000 AIR COCK 17397 (1)
- - TR V-3 n
52 PI-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) R F (227 M) (2)
53 PJ-3050652-02 TEE Dayy F54- ')
54 HK-0346100-40 KOUSING MYy (D
55 FA-9500801-00 CABLE BAND FHEYR V) (56
55 FX-U500090-00 PLIG 75 {0
57 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT By 2-330 &)
58 B8211-206-000 FILTER INSTALLING PLATE 7458 PV 1
59 SL-4051091-5C SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=10 FaT 333" tAZ M5X0.8 L=10 2
60 SL-9082093-SE SCREW ¥ B IEAHIE Ab 1
| WP-0B7T602-3E WASHER 8. 7XIBAL.% ¥ T 1 8.7XI8K[.8 T
£2 NM-6080721-SE NUT N8 n¥h7aL M8 1
53 EA-9560801-00 CABLE BAND PN Vp 5
54 144-44657 ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE ASM. F YUY N V=T MR 1
65 #04 BS118-232-000 VINYL, COVER b7 Bz - 1
[ HAT-TIGIZ000 CORD STAPLE I-+" Ix¥T R T
67 $07  144-42008 NEEDLE PLATE AUXILIARY COVER MBS 2hn - 1
68 #03  MDP-170B2302 NEEDLE DPX17#23-2 DPX17#23-2 1
NOTE (#:3) #01....%Z TYPE ZHR
#02....H TYPE Hi:EE
#03....6 TYPE Gk
#04. .. EXCEPT JAPAN BAZE<
#05. .., Z TYPE(EXCEPT JAPAN) ZHE (REEER )
#06. .. .EXCEPT FOR AW-2D AW-2D{E R R Bk <
#07... . FOR AW-2D AW-2Dst B

#08. ...Z TYPE(FOT JAPAN)

- 38 —

LR (HARR)



21. TABLE COMPONENTS (EXCEPT FOR AW-2D)

BEEME (AW— 2 DIFEERL)

-39 -



REF.NO _RKOTE _ __PARTNO. DESCRIPTION _ _______. L S T S Quy_ _
1 141-17519 UPRIGHT TABLE LS ES A ! 1
2 141-18053 T-STAND COMPL. T¥yohia v i
3 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM, ,RIGHT PIRY YT U(3%) (1)
4 141-18251 STAND ASM.,RIGHT IFIAFYa 9(3%" ) (N
5 BR101-210-4AB  UPPER STAND ASH, YISyt Y (n
6 B8I05-210-AAA STAND ASN, YFIRFIT Y (1)
i 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 3 ¥y (n
8 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT YR Y2y n
9 111-58607 RUBBER CAP 7N A A Fya7 (4)

10 170-07402 NUT 445719} (2)
11 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE DURY IR ALE (2)
12 SL-9082001-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT B IIRASE M (12)
13 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASHM. YASEVINNE S 10 k)] (1
4 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET TR Ty (2)
15 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INEAD (1)
16 D8113-565-B0G  PEDAL BUSHING YESL W R (2)
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 FaltInty (D
18 GPF-06060040 PEDAL ASH. A BRIyt ) (n
19 SM-8061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 WYAYE B M6 L=12 ()

20 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 e33R 6. 7X13X1 (2)

21 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4%1.2 NRF T R 6,2K11,4%1.2 (2)

22 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 BYH2E Ak M8 1=20 (2)

23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 39 % 8.7XK18X1,6 (4)

24 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X!.4 N A h 3 8,6X16X1.4 (2)

25 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 oAy M8 (2)

26 B8108-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM, WITH CAP V7% f3-93 % (4

27 NM-6120001-SE  NUT M12 a¥hIFh (4

28 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 [ 45 2 i 3 (4)

29 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 MR 12,6X21.5%3 {4)

30 111-55108 DRAWER %74 1

31 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT bEAT Y $ 2

32 N8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER LER ¥AhYN - 1

33 SK-3311601-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 YARIEY D=3.1 L=18 6

34 SK-3513201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=5,1 L=32 TAEIRY B=5,1 L=32 4

- 40 —



22. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS(1)

A7 a vEMR (1)

P~
ar

0

ee)
o

&

b3

O
/

— 41 -



REF, NO_ _ NOTE _ _ PARTNO. __ _ _____ 1] DESCRIPTION _______._. Loy Ao Gty _
1 142-04754 SOLENGID VALVE CONNECTOR ASM. Fu¥ A vaRars 1
2 144-45050 THREAD CLAMP DEVICE ASY. {bFRIMFSS 1
3 144-45407 THREAD CLAMP BASE S RN (1
4 144-45308 THREAD CLAMP CYLINDER BASE ARERIIIR -0 o n
5 144-45100 THREAD CLAMP GUIDE A LAISH AM A (1}
[ 124-4520% TAREAD CLANF GUIBE B S E L) 48]
7 144 -45506 THREAD CLAMP WIRE ThERRTY- (n
8 144 -45605 THREAD CLAMP WIRE JOINT {bFAI{Y-Y a3fvh {1
9 PA-1001018-00 AIR CYLINDER -y (1)
19 PA-0606601-00 AIR CYLINDER I7YIvA (1}
I BT-0400251-E8 TRETHANE, HOSE, BLACK 1% VE R AT [§))

12 HX-0029500-0F #IRE MARK (T} PAy-3-2(T) (0
13 180-35708 WIRE MARK (8) 74%-9-2(8) (2)
14 180-35308 WIRE HARK (9} Y{¥-v-4(8) (2}
15 18035807 WIRE ¥ARK {1¢) Y4y-v-2(10) {2)
113 PC-0105130-00 SPEED CONTROLLER N avpi-d 7)
17 PJ-0460390-01 ELBOW -7 IAR {2)
18 EA-9500B0E-00 CABLE BAND YIEYN b (2)
19 $M-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 ayarHE Ab (2}
20 WP-0430801-SE WASHER 4.3X8X0.38 IV R I AV M (2}
7T 8- TU60Z10-1P SCREW 373256 L=2.2 535 373%°B6 L=2.2 [&))
22 §5-6060210-$P SCREN 3/32-56 1= 1,9 k339" 3/32-56 L=1.9 n
23 SM-6850802-TN SCREW ¥2.5 L=8 ushrTHE A ¥2.5 =8 (1)
24 wP-0250501-5C WASHER 2,5%6,5 LI A 2 3H 34 2.5K6.5 (2)
26 §5-7111810-TP SCRER 11/64-40 1,=18 TALFRY 11/64-40 L=13 (2)
75 TH-203 T50T-5H SCREW W3X0.5 L=16 FAIXF Max0.5 =16 [§3)
A WS-0310002-XR SPRING WASHER 3,X5,9X0,7 MY 3 3.1X5.9%0.7 (2)
28 HX-0030500-0A WIRE HARNESS PARTS YA ¥ (3)
290 §8-6110610-1P SCRER  11/64-40 L=6 L33Y 11/64-40 L=6 (2) -

30 WP-0520656-8A WASHER 5.2X8.5X0.6 v3$ 4" 2 5.2X9,5%X0.6 (2)

IT PV-1502080-00 5 PORT SOLENGID VALVE 5% -}F v5AY 2}

32 142-04754 SOLENOID VALVE CORNECTOR ASM, FYY AT YIRS (2)

33 142-24000 LOWER PLATE BLANK IRIRT IR F 7Y 1

34 142-24108 LOFER PLATE BLANK IRAT TP ¥ FY 1

35 B2553-210-DOA FEEDING FRAME BLANK RIAFTIRTIT V(Y 7)) ]
k] B2553-210-D0B TEEDING FRANE BLANK RIAFIINGTT 379 (F ¥ F9) ]
37 B2554-210-D0A FEEDING FRAME BLANK TVIN AR S (R ¥y 1
38 B2554-210-D0B FEEDING FRAME BLARK,RIGHT TYIN AR T I(Y ¢ 1
39 B2554-210-B0C FEEDING FRAME BLANK,LEFT 7VIE Ay reR 97 v (y 1
40 01 144-38400 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE b=2 TH2NITIR 4 1
1 0T I44-3950% b=7.3 RN RS T
42 #02  144-39806 N£EDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3 TAINITHY £} 1
43 #02  144-39905 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE B=4 TMNITHY 4} 1
44 144-44202 LOWER PLATE BLARK A A NIIRIRIIIRLAT Ty 1

45 144-44301 LOWER PLATE GUIDE pEIC Y 1

a5 T43-73003 OUTER TRANE RIGHT BTANK A RNITRETIINIEY 7 7v5 T

47 144-44103 OUTER FRAME LEFT BLANK A RN RATINIIES ¥ Fyd 1

48 M8520-580-0A0 2-PEDAL ASM, PAINE i P 2 1

49 GPK-570010R0 PEDAL SWITCH ASH, N RR{SF I3 1

50 E9G07-603-000 STICKER {SMALL) A3~ (33-) 2
51 W90T3-500-0A0 PR57 TRANSTER CABLE ASH, FKET AvAYY-T 7% |
52 142-25056 NEEDLE COOLER ASH, b AF-3-53 1
53 PY-1502080-00 5 PORT SQLENOID YALVE 53 -bF VY ATy (1)
54 PY-0100110-00 VALVE Y2V N (1
55 B4720-215-0A0 NEEDLE COOLER UNION ==} Br-F-¥7 0 (1)
55 T37-047T54 SOLENGID VALVE CONNECTOR ASH. F VT A VIIa0s [§);
57 PX-5000140-00 PLG APy (1)
58 55-7110610-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ALIZY 11/64-40 1= 5 {1n
59 WP -0450000-5D WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 £34 ¥ % 4,5K8%0.5 )
&0 BT-040025!-EB URETHANE HOSE, BEACK BavE-2 In (2)
(i3] AX-00%3300-00 (48§32 VTS (&3]
62 MB590-513-0A4 PEDAL SWITCH ASH, A RI{YF B3 i
63 ¥5031-580-0A0 2-PEDAL CONNEGTING CORD ASK, bIRINE o T DA S BV A H i
64 144-37255 SLIDER PLATE COMPL, {3R{FIRLTIAN VL5507 3 1
65 144 -45902 WIPER BASE VAN -%" { i

il T45- 48000 WIFER TiR - T

87 144-46157 THREAD CLAMP WIPER ASK. {MTIN % 1

68 144-46108 THREAD CLAMP WIPER 1393 - (1)

69 141-47805 SPRING YN ~{bFA" % (0

70 WP-0280500-5C WASHER v5§ A 3 ah AvA M2 5 (2)

i §3-T060310-5P SCREW 3/32-566 L=3 TAEI3Y 3734-66 1=9 [§]

72 M8521-586-040 3-PEDAL ASY, RIPINE- o ¥ 5 1

73 HA-0042600-00 FGOT SWITCH TobA{9F {3
74 K1016-586¢-000 SW. MOUNT PLATE,B SHUYT{4 B {1
75 ST-5041051-SN SCREW 29L vy {5)

76 FA-OGUUBOT-G0  CABLE BARD VALY )

77 HK-0346101-00 107 CONNECTOR Ay vy 10P (n

78 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT Y 33 (6)

79 FA-9502B05-00 CABLE CLIP 57 Ry n

80 SL-4040881 -§F SCREW M4 L=8 FATIRY ¥AR M4 L=8 (1)

k)] GPK-Z600%000 PEDAL BASE, RUSBER AE TR Y]

82 GPK-4T0010AB 3-PEDAL ASM, RN O ) 1

83 H9025-580-0A0 PEDAL SW,TRANSFER CABLE ASM, AR AR{YF AR -T A3 1

84 £03 144-40101 ELLIPSE NEEDLE HOLE GUILE ¥y 4N |

85 144-36703 LUBRICATION HOOK B ASM, %1923 ¥BI3 1

] SS-61I0560-1F SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 b5y SE4,46-4 L=4.7 (§))

NOTE (#ER) ¥01....M,G TYPE H,G488
#02....HOT WIRE TYPE BRER
#03....6 TYPE G #4

— 42 —



23. OPTIONAL PART COMPONENTS(2)

F 7 a V& (2)

——— e —

—~ 43 —



— 44 —

REF.NO _NOTE ~_ _PARTRO. __ . .. BDESCRIPTILON _ ______| A T S Qty .
I #01 144-47056 HOT WIRE THREAD TRIMMER UNIT Friv{bgiazyh |
2 144-39350 THROAT PLATE ASM, VN ELTYEE VR (1)
3 B2423-280-00B  MOVING KNIFE WASHER B [ I ol AP (n
4 144-41208 MOVING KNIFE b 9AZ (1
5 B2417-210-000 MOVING KNIFE HINGE SCREW b oAZE vy (1)
6 144-41802 HOT WIRE BASE RIEVR L (1)
7 WP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X%8X1 b4 4 % 3, TX8X1 (2
8 $8-4091015-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10 AT 3¥ 9/64-40 1=10 (2)
9 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT b5y bn -3 2 (0

10 B2416-280-000  THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING Ab%Y bn -9ust (1)
11 144-39103 NEEDLE PLATE ni{A (1)
12 144-41703 INSULATING SEAT ¥ 9Iyy-h (1)
13 144-41505 HOT WIRE PLATE ev{a (1)
14 SL-4041481-SC  SCREW M4X0,7 L=14 FATIRY LAZ M4X0.7 L=14 (1)
156 SL-4042081-SC  SCREW 30 YR EN 2Ry (1
16 144-40457 NOVING ENIFE LINK CONPL, N ORI Y (n
17 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER 1455 a3 (1)
18 88-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 heIFy 11/64-40 1=7 (1)
19 $S-6110430-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 b33y 11/64-40 L=4 (1

20 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., LARG 1% by - (2 4) 23 (1

21 144-40556 LEVER TYPE CONPL. IFE0LN —Yadiia o N

22 $58-1060210-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2,2 $33y 3/32-56 L=2.2 (2)

23 144-40002 ELLIPSE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE L TYMITHY 1 (n

24 144-41901 HOT WIRE BASE COVER FIRVA 4N - (n

25 SK-3482001-SE  WQOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 ARy D=4.8 L=20 {4)
26 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW H4 L=10 FA A3y tAA H4X0.7 L=18 (2)
27 M8521-594-0A0 HEATER UNIT ASM, b-Zaz9hs3 (0
28 M1022-594-000  TRANSFORMER FITTING BASE L-AbFYANI ISR £ (1)

29 M8902-594-0A0  HEATER TRANSFORMER ASM, -AhIVASR (1

30 M8522-594-0A0  HEATER SWITCH ASM, b-ARL9FI3 {1)

31 MO0Z21-584-0A0 HEATER POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. [ T, S ] 1)

32 MAT-00616000 CONTROL UNIT COVER FOYIORIIFAT 4 hn - (1)

13 SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 L=8 FAT 23y AR M4 L= (4)

34 HX-0041000-00  BUSH 7" ¥¥a (D)
35 SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 1=8 FA°IFY LAZ M4 L=8 (2)
38 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 TAE7EY D=3.8 L=20 (2)
37 B3509-210-000  OIL TUBE HOLDER C IvIdvhA € (3)
38 $5-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 A ¥ 11/64-40 L=5 (3)
39 144-42255 HEATER CORD ASM, E-3-1-h' 73 (1)

40 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 YIE N X Tkt Avh M4 (2)

a1 WS-0410002-XN  SPRING WASHER FSES R T (2)

42 NM-B6040000-SN  NUT M4 oihs9h M4 {2)

43 H8599-594-0A0  ACCESSORIE PART ASM, My RTY FYYs (1)

44 M9640-510-00A  CABLE CLIP k-7 R0y 7 (1

45 144-35358 HOOK COVER ASM, AN 03 (1)

46 144-35309 HOOK COVER AN - [§))

47 135-08601 CYLINDER ARM CAP PLATE Hehn -y 44 (1

48 M3032-580-0A0 1/0 CORD (RED) ASM. 1/03-% (7123 1

49 ¥9033-580-0A0  1/0 CORD (BLACK) ASM, 1/03-}" (Fu)73 1

50 HE-0148203-40  CONNECTOR 34P q374 34P 1

NOTE (#:30) #01.., . H,G TYPE H,GH: Rk



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ]|
PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
& H NO S g NG mE H RO fat B hit)

AI230-500-000-A 6 36 B2304-210-D00 16 3 B3518-280-000 26 28 E9567-312-000 30 16

A3125-002-000 i8 30 B2305-205-000 16 14 B3518-280-000 26 36 E9607-603-000 30 51

A3216-001-00A 2 3t B2305-205-000 16 4] B3523-280-000 26 29 E9607-603-000 30 54

B2305-205-000 16 &0¢ B3523-980-000 26 31 E9607-603-000 42 /0

BP-3000001-00 26 19 B2306-210-D00 16 4 B3641-012-000 26 8 E9609-603-000 30 17

BP-5000000-00 26 46 B2313-210-000 i6 89 B4711-220-00C 24 41

BP-6000000-00 26 20 B2313-280-000 16 12 B4711-220-00D 24 40 GAF-01007000 6 39

BT-0400251-EB i 48 B2313-280-000 i6 87 B4711-220-00F 14 16 GAW-02501AA0 12 18

BT-0400251-EB i4 18 B2401-21¢-D0G i8 17 B4711-220-00F 4 17 GAW-02502A00 12 17

BT-0400251-EB 24 33 B2408-210-D00 18 18 B4711-220-00G 24 43 GCT-02906000 38 25

BT-0400251-EB 42 11 B2411-210-000 18 25 B4711-220-00H 24 42 GPF-060600A0 40 18

BT-0400251-EB 42 60 B2414-280-0A0 20 21 B4715-215-0A0 38 47 GPF-06080000 40 17

BT-0600401-EB a8 35 B2414-280-0A0 20 44 B4720-215-0A0 42 556 GPK-26002000 42 81

BT-0700500-EA 26 1 B2414-280-0A0 44 20 BS101-210-AAB 40 5 GPK-470010AB 42 82

B1111-210-D00 4 47 B2416-280-000 20 23 B8103-980-G00 38 38 GPK-570010B0 42 48

B1111-232-000 4 T B2416-280-000 20 46 BBI05-210-AAA 40 6 GI216-870-000 g6 27

B1113-223-C00 26 38 B2416-280-000 44 10 B5108-5656-0A0 40 26 G2303-270-000 16 23

B1113-223-C00 38 42 B2417-210-000 20 13 B8133-019-000 38 40 G5430-116-000 38 60

B1116-21G-D00 4 46 B2417-210-000 20 31 B8153-771-000 40 15 G6705-152-U0A 30 44

B1115-232-0A0 18 29 B2417-210-000 44 5 B8202-205-000 38 16 GR124-270-000 38 438

B1115-232-000 18 33 B2417-280-000 20 6 B8211-206-000 38 58

B1116-210-D00 2 42 B2417-280-000 20 47 B9161-562-000 38 17 HA-0005900-00 14 6

B1116-804-000 18 23 B2417-280-000 44 9 B9110-012-000 38 19 HA-0016800-10 2 b3

B1123-210G-D00 4 24 B2423-280-C0A 20 8 B9118-232-000 38 65 HA-0042500-00 30 26

B1125-210-D00 4 286 B2423-280-00B 26 9 BO121-012-000 g 21 HA-0042500-00 36 15

B1125-215-P00C 4 9 B2423-280-00B 20 48 B121-220-0A0 38 26 HA-0042600-00 42 73

B1128-210-0G00 4 8 B2423-280-00B 44 3 B9140-372-000 38 22 HD-0005700-0A 22 24

B1144-210-000 6 37 B2423-280-00C 20 10 HD-0005700-0A 22 25

B1148-555-000 2 32 B2423-280-00D 20 1t CM-2001000-01 0 14 HD-0019300-00 6 30

B1262-210-0G00 6 3 B2423-280-008 20 12 CM-3001000-01 30 15 HD-0019300-00 32 29

B1203-215-000 6 4 B2509-704-000 22 1b CM-3001001-01 306 43 HF-0G13010-00 32 20

B1212-210-D0C 6 38 BZ2545-280-000 16 7 CM-3002000-B2 4 16 HF-0029003-00 32 23

B1223-7T71-000 6 66 B2553-210-D0A 42 35 CM-3002000-02 4 17 HF-0041080-P0 32 21

B1223-T71-000 12 3 B2553-210-D0B 42 36 CM-3002001-01 4 12 HK-0148203-40 44 50

B1223-771-000 12 14 B2554-210-D0A 42 37 CQ-2000000-00 26 15 HK-0266500-80 30 18

B1223-771-000 18 22 B2654-210-D0OB 42 38 £Q-2008000-00 26 47 HK-0346100-28 14 3

B1231-210-D00 6 64 B2554-210-DOC 42 39 CQ-2020000-00 26 5 HE-0346 100~ 2C i6 6t

B1306-155-0A0 6 10 B2554-210-D00 24 6 CQ-2522000-00 2 7 HK-0346100-2b 18 13

B1306-1565-000 6 11 B2657-280-00B 10 6 CQ-2522000-00 26 21 HK-0346100-40 38 54

B1402-280-000 6 44 B2657-280-00C 24 2 CS-079073A-SH 24 34 HK-0346101-00 42 77

B1403-280-000 6 4b B2561-210-D0G 24 12 £5-079073B-SH 22 38 HK-0346400-00 14 4

B1404-280-000 6 20 B2564-215-000 38 41 CS-079101A-SH 16 36 HK-0346400-00 16 62

B1406-210-000 6 47 B2566-210-D00 24 10 CS-080081C-SH 1§ 35 HK-0346400-00 18 14

Bl1411-804-A00 12 43 B2572-210-D00 24 5 CS-0801011-TH 12 18 HK-0346400-00 38 57

B1411-804-BG0 12 44 B2583-210-D00 32 3 CS-095081A-SH 22 b4 HK-0346400-00 42 T8

B141i-804-C00 12 45 B2610-210-B00 24 9 CS-100081C-5p 10 23 HEK-05642500-40 30 20

B1411-804-D0C 12 48 B2617-771-000 18 46 CS-100081C-8Sp 12 8 HM-0006300-10 30 48

B1411-804-000 6 18 B2626-372-000 26 34 €S-~1201010-SH 12 2 HW-5000700-Q0 14 L

Bi414-232-000 6 bl B2702-21¢-000 16 19 CS-147T121A-SH 6 26 HX-0005600-0B 30 22

B1414-232-000 22 18 B2703-210-000 2 19 CS-147121E-SH 6 58 HX-0012300-08 a0 41

B1419-026-000 26 11 B2T07-761-000 4 5 . HX-0012300-0B 32 30

B1456-057-000 22 18 R2707-761-000 16§ 36 D1510-481-D00 011 HX-00147T00-0C 30 23

B1501-127-000 0 16 B3119-771-000 16 39 D2502-232-D00 24 31 HX-0014700-00 3¢ 55

B1506-~352-000 8 12 B3120-125-000 16 16 D2587-L&W-BOO 10 37 HX-0015000-0A 26 32

B1519-026-00G 22 47 B3120-125-000 16 40 D2587-L8W-BOO i8 38 HX-00615000-0E 2 &7

B1519-026-00G 22 48 B3120-372-000 38 3 D2588-LBW-BOO 18 39 HX-0015000-04 2 56

B1529-890-00C-A 2 33 B3120-704-000 16 52 pP3112-L4B-B00 16 13 HX-0015000-0L 2 55

B1601-220-00J 0 12 B3121-372-000 38 4 D3127-5585-800 16 46 HX-0023300-00 42 61

B1626-220-000 24 30 B3123-352-000 18 32 D7133-5656-800 2 46 HX-0029500-0F 42 12

B1633-210-D0C 10 40 B31256-012-000 16 49 p8113-555-800 40 16 UX-0030500-0A 42 28

B1634-210-D00 10 16 B3126-012-000 2 45 b8204-555-D00 40 32 HX-004070G-00 30 24

B1649-161-000 18 24 B3126-012-000 16 17 HX-0041000-00 30 2b

Bi662-704-000 18 15 B3126-012-000 16 43 EA-2500801-00 4 44 HX-0041000-00 33 3

B1820-210-b00 26 39 B3126-012-000 18 31 EA-9500801-00 14 29 HX-0041000-00 44 34

BI821-210-D00C 26 9 B3132-012-000 16 42 EA-9500B01-00 24 44

B1901-210-DAO 6 14 B3132-552-000 16 18 EA-9500BOE-00 26 22 J1066-000-00D 38 24

B1903-210-000 6 16 B3319-704-100 i6 68 EA-9500B01-00 38 55

B1903-552-000 6 18 B3403-761-000 24 11 EA-9500B01-00 38 63 MAD-11532000 38 66

B1904-280-000 6 21 B3413-552-000 16 24 EA-9500B01-00 42 18 MAT-006 16000 33 6

B1805-541-000 6 17 B3501-210-000 26 10 EA-9500B01-00 42 76 MAT-00616000 44 32

B20k4-372-000-A 16 70 B3504-280-000 26 42 EA-9500B02-00 22 bbb MDP-17081800 8 57

B2019-372-000 i6 44 Ba5(8-280-000 26 16 EA-9602B056-00 iz 15 MbE-170B1802 38 28

B2106-220-000 14 14 B3509-210-000 20 87 EA-9502B05-00 42 179 MDP-170B2300 6 60

B2107-210-000 14 15 B3509-210-000 44 37 Ei612-173-000 10 b4 MDP- 17082302 38 68

B2302-205-04AA 16 9 B3509-220-000 26 11 E2193-172-000 24 32 NDP-170B2500 & b3

B2302-2380-000 16 10 B3518-280-000 26 18 £8523-304-000 32 22 MDP-170B2502 38 30

— 45 —




NUMETURICAL INDEX OF PARTS #3l

PART NO PAGE  REF PART XNO PAGE  REF PART X0 PAGE REF PART KO PAGE  REF

|':]';?ﬁ 1} 8O o i 5 ht T \ i i hi

MDP-170B2600 6 61 N3031-590-0A0 6 10 RC-0150001-KP 12 38 SL-4042081-8C 44 156
MDP-170B2602 38 27 4M9032-580-0A0 44 48 RC-05607 L1-KP 2 35 SL-4051091-SC 0 39
K1001-590-000 30 18 49033-580-0A0 44 49 RC-0841011-KP 10 256 SI,-4051081-8C 38 5%
M1002-592-0A0 0 49 M8041-590-0A0 34 4 RC-1411018-KP 12 bl SL-4061091-SC 6 32
M1003-594-0A0 30 7 42042-590-0A0 34 RE-0300000-K0 24 37 SL-9082091-5SE 40 12
Y1004-581-000 30 10 49043-590-0A0 34 (1] RE-0500000-K0 2 36 SL-9082093-SE 38 6o
M1007-594-000 30 56 M9043-592-0A0 K| 7 RE-0500000-KO 18 44 SM-1040801-5P 24 14
M1010-590-000 3z 13 9044 -592-0A0 34 2 RE-0500000-K0 24 20 SM-1044050-8M 30 52
Mi011-590-000 32 12 H9047-590-0A0 34 3 RE-0600000-K0 10 5 SM-3065052-1C 30 45
H1012-592-000 32 9 M9640-510-00A 33 12 RE-0600000-KQ 10 52 S¥-4021201-8C 4 43
M1012-594-000 32 10 K9640-510-00A 34 8 RO-0G91801-00 22 b1 SM-4031601-8N 42 26
H1016-580-000 42 14 K9G40-510-00A s 31 R0O-0922702-00 2 37 SK-4031851-3R J0 34
M1022-594-000 33 2 M9G40-510-00A 44 44 RO-1542401-00 6 42 SM-4040601-8C 32 33
M1022-594-000 44 28 SM-40514056-SE 28 12
M1030-590-000 32 36 NK-3034000-8F 30 av SB-1100009-00 22 44 SM-6040602-TP 18 37
M1031-590-000 kYA NM-3040520-SF 30 28 $B-1100013-00 22 43 SM-6040802-TP 24 15
M3002-580-00B 30 9 NM-3040520-SF 30 53 SB-1150002-00 12 a7 SM-6040802-TP 42 19
M3002-594-00A 32 6 NU-G040000-SN 18 10 $B-3100008-0A 12 47 SM-6041202-TP 24 18
H3002-594-00B 32 7 hY-6040000-SH 20 51 SB-3100008-0B 12 48 S¥-6050802-TP 14 25
H3002-594-00C 32 4 NM-6040000-SN 44 42 SB-3100008-0C 12 49 SM-6053502-TP 10 53
M3003-580-000 32 25 NM-8050001-SE 28 13 SB-3100008-0D 12 50 SM-G060802-TP 24 18
43003-590-00A 30 § WM-6050001-SE 28 17 SD-0500803-TP 18 47 SM-6061610-5C 28 G
M3004-511-00A 32 24 NM-G050001 -5P 18 40 Sp-0530221-SP 16 25 SM-60G67552-TP 4 48
N8002-430-000 2 4 NM-GO60001-SC 4 50 SD-0601021-8p 38 11 SH-G0G7552-TP 38 32
M8510-581-04A0 30 50 NM-GOG0Q0I-SC 30 G SD-0640321-8P 14 21 SM-6850802-TN 42 23
H8510-594-AA0 32 i NM-6060001-SC 38 33 5D-0640391-TP 1627 S4-8040412-TP 16 65
M8510-594-BA0 32 2 NM-6080721-SE 38 62 $D-0640482-SP 16 28 SH-80560812-TP 10 43
M8510-594-CA0 32 3 NH-6080721-SE 40 25 SD-0640602-5P 14 23 SH-8053002-TP 18 19
U8520-580-0A0 42 48 NM-6120001-SF 40 27 SD-0650305-TP 18 48 SH-8060612-TP 6 28
MB520-590-0A0 32 26 NM-G160511-SE 28 18 SD-0720321-TP 16 26 SH-80606G12-TP 22 20
M8520-590-0A0 36 11 NM-6540023-SB 10 49 SD-0720803-TH 10 39 SM-8060612-TP 22 21
M8520-592-0A0 30 47 NS-6090310-8P 4 14 SD-0790311-TP 18 49 SH-80606G12-TP 22 22
M8521-580-0A0 42 72 NS-6110310-3P 38 9 SD-0800321-TH 12 33 SM-8060612-TP 22 50
H8521-594-0A0 33 1 §S-6110420-SP 10 33 SD-0800331-THl 14 22 SM-8060812-TP G 46
M8521-594-0A0 44 27 N$-G110420-Sp 18 41 SD-0800331-TH 32 32 SH-8061612-TP 6 29
H8522-594-0A0 33 4 NS-6110420-SP 18 42 SD-0800431-SP 10 31 SH-9061203-SE 40 19
H8522-594-0A0 44 30 N8-6110530-8P 2 48 SD-1100301-TP 18 50 SH-9061403-CP 24 19
HB8590-513-0AA 42 62 NS-G120310-SP 16 33 SK-3311601-SE 38 29 SM-9082023-SE 40 22
HB8598-592-0A0 34 1 N§-6120310-SP 18 43 SK-3311601-SE 40 33 §§-1060210-TP 20 b
HB8599-590-AA0 32 19 N§-6120310-SP 38 13 SK-3382001-SE 2 49 S§S-1060210-1p 20 30
H8599-590-0A0 32 18 NS-6160520-SP 16 45 SK-3382001-SE 3z 17 §§-1060210-TP 42 21
H8599-594-0A0 33 11 NS-6660450-SH 18 9 SK-338200!1-SE 33 13 S§S-1060210-TP 44 22
H8599-594-0A0 44 43 NS-6G660430-Sp g 11 SK-3382001-SE 34 9 §S-1110640-TP 20 24
HB601-594-AA0 30 | N§-6660430-SP I8 36 SK-3382001-SE 38 38 §5-1110640-TP 20 50
HB8602-590-CAO 30 2 SK-3382001-SE 44 36 §8-1110840-5p 2 13
HB604-590-AC0 30 4 PA-0600601-00 42 10 SK-3482001-SE 30 42 $S-1110840-8p 2 14
H8604-590-0C0 30 3 PA-1001019-00 42 9§ SK-3482001-SE 3z 37 $8-4090515-SP 16 30
MB60G-5%4-0A0 32 4 PA-1501515-A0 14 19 SK-348200]-SE 13 10 55-4090715-SP 2 10
M8G07-594-0A0 32 5 PA-1602006-A0 24 35 SK-3482001-SE 44 25 $5-4090715-SP 2 18
H8901-594-AA0 30 11 PA-2501506-A0 10 45 SK-3513201-SE 40 3 85-4090715-8P 2 20
H8901-594-BAD 0 12 PB-0000100-00 38 36 SL-4030681-SF 30 29 $5-4091015-8P 20 39
HB902-594-0A0 33 K} PC-0105190-00 42 16 SL-4030881-8F 32 11 §5-4091015-8SP 44 8
48902-594-0A0 44 29 PC-0124010-00 24 45 SL-4030891-5C 14 24 58-4110515-85P 4 33
M8910-590-0A0 30 5 PF-0552040-80 38 5l S1,-4030891-SC 30 30 8§S-4110515-8P 20 58
H8910-590-0A0 36 18 PH-1000332-8H 10 20 $1.-4031081-S8C 22 26 §58-4110515-8p 26 27
H9001-590-0A0 36 | PJ-0305200-01 38 52 SL-4031291-5C 22 27 S§8-4110515-8P 26 30
M9002-580-0A0 36 9 PJ-0320525-03 10 44 §1.-4040681-5C 30 36 S5-4110515-8P 44 38
M9003-580-0A0 36 2 PJ-0460390-01 42 17 SL-4040881-S8I jo 3l §8-4110715-8P 2 b2
H9004-580-0A0 36 3 PJ-0460525-03 24 36 SL-4040881-SF 33 7 85-4110715-8P 2 58
H9008-580-0A0 36 4 PJ-30404056-04 14 20 5L.-4040881-SF 33 9 58-4110715-8P 22 28
HI010-581-0A0 6 17 PJ-3040600-01 8 7 SL-4040881-SF 42 80 S§-4110715-8P 22 29
HI011-590-0A0-A 32 28 PJ-3050652-02 38 b3 SL-4040881-SF 44 33 SS-4110716-SP 8 7
HI013-530-0A0 42 b5l PJ-3090052-03 38 49 SL-4040881-SF 44 35 58-4110715-5P 8 8
MID14-580-0A0 36 16 PJ-3095200-01 18 37 SL-4041081-SF 30 33 S§8-4110815-8P 4 27
M9017-580-0A0 6 12 PS-0200062-KH 38 6 §1.-4041091-SC 20 53 58-4110915-8P 2 62
H3019-580-0A0 4 34 P§-0400142-KH 6 40 SL-4041091-8C 30 32 S§-4111015-8p 2 11
H3020-580-AA0 36 6 PY-0100110-00 42 54 SL-4041091-8C 0 37 §8-4111415-8P 24 21
49020-580-0A0 36 b PY-1502090-00 8 b SL-4041091-8C 30 38 §58-4150715-8P 4 19
M9021-594-0A0 33 5 PY-1502090-00 8 9 SL-4041091-8C 30 40 S§-4150715-8P 4 20
H9021-594-0A0 44 31 PY-1502090-00 8 10 SL-4041091-8C 44 26 §8-4160715-8P 4 23
H9022-590-0A0 36 7 PV-1502090-00 42 31 SLL.-4041291-8C 6 3l 85-4150715-8P 24 17
MO023-590-0A0 36 8 PYV-1502090-00 42 53 SL-4041291-8C 8 | 8§5-4150715-8P 26 23
H9024-580-0A0 36 14 PYV-9150050-00 8 6 SL-4041291-8C 32 Y 8S-4151215-§P Z2 15
H9025-580-0A0 42 83 PX-0500030-00 § 8 SL-4041481-8C 20 35 S8-41512156-8P 8 3
H9028-580-0A0 G 13 PX-5000140-00 42 57 SL-4041481-8C 414 14 §8-41512156-3P 12 29
M9031-580-0A0 42 63 PX-9500090-00 38 5 SI,-41042081-5C 20 36 §§-6060210-5P 42 22

— 46 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS Fa|
PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NG PAGE REF
B = hil) S H 0 &% NO B H NO

$5-6090520-8P 2 40 SS5-8111610-SP 6 56 WS-0410002-KN 20 61 141-10308 22 A

S§8-6090612-Tp 4 2 88-8150822-TP 12 10 WS-0410002-KN 44 41 141-10407 22 5

S$S-6080630-TP 14 28 SS-8150822-TP I8 58§ BS-0410002-KP 24 28 141-11801 22 11

38-6080670-TP 6 50 55-8660330-8p 6 8 ¥3-0410002-KP 24 29 141-12502 22 31

85-6092120-Sp 26 24 $5-8660410-SP 12 19 WS-0510002-KN 28 18 141-13450 2 44

§8-6110420-TP 22 48 55-8660512-TP 6 24 WS-0610002-KN 30 2t 14114300 26 3

88-6110430-TP 20 20 §8-8660522-TP 12 4 WS-0621210-KR 40 21 141-14409 26 4

S8-6110430-TP 20 43 SS8-8660522-TP 12 12 WS-0861410-KR 40 24 141-14508 6 33

S8-6110430-1P 44 19 SS-8660612-TP 10 9 WS-1253010-KN 40 29 141-14607 26 13

88-6110480-SP 22 33 SS-8660612-TP 22 23 WS-1643202-KR 28 20 141-15364 6 62

SS-6110480-8P 22 35 35-866081¢-TP 6 12 141-1656563 4 32

S8-6110480-SP 22 42 538-8661012-TP 18 6% 100-04109 4 3 141-175619 40 i

35-6110480-SP 26 41 58-91110106-8SP § 14 10606005 16 51 14118053 40 2

SS-6110560-TP 12 24 ST-4031611-0R 32 14 160-38909 38 23 141-18152 40 3

S8-6110560-TP 42 86 ST-5041051-SN 42 75 105-02300 2 17 141-18251 40 4

SS-6110610-TP 4 15 SV-4031006-SR 32 16 165-70307 16 63 141-47805 42 6%

SS-6110610-TP 4 18 146-18304 2 25 14200802 2 22

$8-6110610-TP 18 57 TA-0550604-R0 26 37 110-43304 i8 8 142-040901 2 50

$5-6I10610-TP 22 32 TA-0750704-R0 4 29 110-71602 i0 1 142-01602 4 1

S8-6110610-TP 22 34 TA-1050504-R0 2 b9 110-71701 10 2 142-03806 8 11

85-6110610-TP 38 45 TA-1050504-R0 4 22 110-72402 2 47 142-03905 8 12

$8-6110610-TP 42 29 TA-1050504-R0O 4 30 116-72709 14 13 142-04655 8 4

$8-6110810-TP 16 29 TA-1250406-R0O 2 18 111-55108 40 30 142-04'754 42 1

S85-6110810-TP 16 64 TA-1250406-R0 4 28 111-55207 406 31 142-04754 42 32

S58-6111062-1TP 16 22 TA-1250406-R0 4 31 111-58300 40 7 142-04754 42 b6

S85-6111140-8p 2 3 TA-1270602-R0 4 13 111-68409 40 8 142-04911 8 2

55-6111140-8P 2 41 TA-2100904-R0 4 26 111-58516 490 11 142-06650 i0 38

§8-6111140-SP 14 30 111-58607 40 9 142-08409 10 3

88-6111140-3p 22 30 WE-0250601-SC 42 24 111-59001 40 14 142-09308 10 38

58-6111140-SP 22 31 WP-0280600-5C 42 170 113-92107 14 28 142-14019 22 13

38-6111610-8P 26 35 WP-0371016-SD 10 14 12219705 26 33 142-14308 22 45

85-6120930-5P 18 586 WP-0371016-SD 14 27 135-02307 2 60 142-14506 22 17

§S-61206930-SP 26 6 WP-0371016-8D 20 38 135-03305 6 52 142-14605 22 1

8§8-6151142-TP 10 29 WP-0371016-SD 44 7 135-08403 12 9 14214712 22 8

S8-6161220-5P 12 21 WP-0430800-SC 20 60 135-08601 44 47 142-14902 22 ]

S5-6151412-TP 6 22 WP-8430800-5C 44 40 135-08700 12 41 142- 15067 22 38

S85-6151440-8P 22 39 WP-0430801-8C 32 35 135-08809 12 39 142-15305 22 4]

SS-6151812-1P 16 32 WP-0430801-SE 42 20 135-08908 12 40 142-15404 22 40

55-6681410-SP 22 4% WP-0450000-SD 18 12 135-13206 16 5 142-15602 22 12

S8-6681712-TP 6 23 WP-0450000-SD 20 26 135-13304 16 6 142-15701 22 14

88-7060310-8p 42 71 WP-0450000-SD 20 55 135-17206 22 19 142- 15909 22 3

SS8-7080510-TP 6 54 WP-0450000-SD 24 24 135-18501 12 35 142~ 16006 22 10

S8-7090410-SP 8§ 13 WP-0450000-SD 42 59 135-30308 26 458 142-16204 22 4

S85-7090410-3P 20 18 WP-0450000-00 26 43 135-30357 26 44 142-16303 22 6

SS-7091110-TP 14 15 ®P-0450801-SD 38 10 135-51206 38 2 142-16410 22 7

88-7091410-5p 2 38 WP-0450846-SP 20 19 135-51254 33 1 142-17202 24 3

SS-7110510-SP 42 58 WP-0450846-8P 20 41 137-05108 4 11 142-17301 24 38

3S8-7110710-5P 20 27 WP-0450846-SP 44 17 137-86306 4 4 142-17400 24 18

S8-7110710-8P 20 56 WP-0451026-SH 18 &3 137-88302 16 21 142-18002 24 4

S8-7110740-TP 18 54 WP-0480856-SP 2 21 138-16608 2 g 142-19000 6 68

SS-7110740-TP 20 18 WP-0480856-5P 24 25 138-16764 2 8 142-19513 26 12

88-7110740-TP 20 42 ®P-0482086-SD 16 8 138- 168565 12 1h 142-19604 26 25

S8-7116740-TP 44 18 WP-0501016-SD 18 45 138-17408 16 15 142-19711 26 26

S58-7110810-8p 164 18 WP-0520656-8A 38 44 138-17754 40 13 142-20503 2 6l

SS-T7110840-SP 4 21 WP-0620656-5SA 42 30 138-60200 10 50 142-20750 2 54

SS-T7110840-8P 4 45 WP-0553216-SD 18 21 138-60606 10 51 142-21253 22 51

88-7110840-8P 6 356 WP-0600816-SP 10 28 139-43204 38 5 142-21352 22 5h2

S8-T7110840-8P 10 17 WP-0612066-SP 10 34 141-00309 2 12 142-23010 38 46

S58-7110840-5P id 48 WP-0621016-5B 24 26 141-00408 2 2 142-24000 42 33

§8-7110840-5p 12 42 WE-0641600-SC 18 51 141-00457 2 i 142-24109 42 34

58-7110840-5P 14 31 WP-0641601-SD 12 31 141-00705 2 6 142-25056 42 52

5§8-7110840-SP i8 55 WP-0650876-SD 24 27 141-00754 2 5 144-04107 6 41

S8-7110840-8P 24 22 WP-0651001-SC 30 46 141-0G1208 2 61 144-31308 6 63

SS-7110840-Sp 24 23 WP-0651056-SD 16 34 141-02404 6 1 144-31407 6 2

S8-7110840-5P 26 14 WP-0651646-SC 4 49 141-02503 6 B 144-31605 6 59

S8-7110840-8P 38 43 WP-0651646-SC 38 34 141-07502 16 1 144-31704 6 6

SS-7111H120-TP 16 31 WP-0671016-SE 44 20 141-07700 16 2 144-31803 6 9

SS-7111410-TP 6 34 WP-0722316-8H 16 47 141-08401 18 1 144-31852 6 7

S8-7111814-TP 42 25 WP-0740516-SP 38 14 141-08500 18 2 144-31902 6 65

S8-7151120-SP B8 25 WP-0871602-SE 318 61 141-08609 18 3 144-32009 g 156

S§-7161040-8P 4 35 WP-0871602-SE 0 23 141-08708 18 4 144-32157 6 13

SS-7661540-SP 12 30 WP-0951016-SP 10 41 141-08807 18 6 144-32304 12 32

S58-8090610-SP 16 11 WP-1362501-SE 40 28 141-08306 18 7 144-32454 12 34

S§-8090610-8SP i6 58 WP-1702600-S0 28 19 141-08955 18 L1 144-32504 12 36

SS-8110422-TP 4 6 WS-0310002-KR 42 27 141-049250 18 26 144-32702 6 43

55-8110610-SP 16 37 WS-0310702-KS 30 35 141-09300 18 16 144-32959 16 60

—47 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #al

PART %O PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ki H__N Y H_ NG s H X0 % H K

144-33007 16 67 144-40457 20 40 229-33204 8 20

144-32106 16 69 144-40457 44 15 229-51008 18 20

144-33206 16 66 144-40556 20 22 236-36202 2 29

§44-33403 10 47 144-40556 20 45 236- 36657 2 43

144-33602 i0 36 144-40556 44 21 236-38109 4 38

144-33601 15 13 144-41000 20 15 236-38208 4 40

144-33858 10 27 144-41208 20 49 236-38307 4 3%

144-33908 10 30 144-41208 44 4 236-38406 4 41

144-34005 0 22 14441505 20 34

144-34104 10 26 144-41505 44 13

144-34203 10 24 144-41703 20 33

144-34302 0 32 144-41703 44 12

144-34401 1021 144-41802 20 37

144-34500 0 4 144-41802 4 B

144-34609 10 8 144-41901 g 52

144-34708 10 18 144-41901 44 24

144-34807 10 42 144-42008 38 67

144-35200 12 28 144-42255 20 59

144-35309 44 46 144-42255 44 39

144-35358 12 7 144-42404 18 28

144-35358 44 45 144-42503 4 37

144-35507 12 1 i44-42552 4 36

144-35606 125 144-42651 4 42

144-35706 2 6 144-42800 Z 39

144-35804 12 11 144-42958 2 24

144-35903 12 13 144-42966 2 23

144-36000 1220 144-43006 2 34

144-36158 12 22 144-43105 2 26

144-36208 12 27 144-43204 2% 2

144-36257 12 26 144-43303 2 7

144-36307 12 52 144-43402 26 40

144-36406 12 25 144-44004 42 46

144-36408 33 15 144-44103 42 47

144-36554 12 23 144-44202 42 44

144-36604 20 25 144-44301 42 45

144-36604 20 54 144-44657 38 64

144-36703 42 85 144-45050 42 2

144-36802 24 1 144-45100 42 5

144-36901 24 13 144-45209 42 6

144-37057 24 7 144-45308 42 4

144-37156 24 8 144-45407 42 3

144-37255 42 64 144-45506 42 1

144-37651 14 1 144-45605 42 8

144-37750 14 2 144-45902 42 65

144-37800 14 7 144-45009 42 66

144-37909 14 8 144-46108 42 68

144-38006 i4 9 144461567 42 67

144-38105 14 10 144-47056 44 1

144-38204 14 11 170-07402 40 10

144-38303 14 12 178-45009 30 13

144-38402 16 56 180-35709 42 13

144-38550 16 66 180-35808 42 14

144-38568 16 48 180-35807 42 16

144-38659 16 38

144-38709 16 20 | 210-60009 16 53

144-38808 18 52 | 225-28509 16 54

144-38807 18 27 | 225-37658 2 27

144-38004 18 34 225-38151 2 28

144-39103 20 7 225-38409 2 30

144-39103 20 32 | 226-84908 07

144-39103 44 11 229-06408 6 49

144-39152 20 1 229-06457 6 48

144-39251 20 2 | 229-20608 4 10

144-39350 20 28 | 229-30309 28 14

144-39350 44 2 229-30358 28 1

144-39400 42 40 | 228-30408 28 10

144-39509 42 41 229-30507 28 9

144-39608 20 3 3 229-30705 28 17

144-39707 20 4 | 229-30804 28 5

144-39806 42 42 | 229-30903 28 4

144-39805 42 43 229-31000 28 3

144-40002 20 29 229-31109 28 2

144-40002 44 23 | 229-31208 28 15

144-40101 42 84 | 229-31307 28 11

144-40309 20 14 | 220-31406 28 38

144-40457 20 17 | 229-33006 38 18

— 48 —




wBRLERCE o

ERLGERS, SEmiE
JUKI CORPORATION Tor onfer o for further

Inlomation,
plapse coalach

Gy hn () 2000 JUH CORFR, HimA=- UL FigRTRata bz {RETLESRY 2T,

EEHOHEEHNETER WETHD # The description covered (n 8is parts ksl is sot{ect o chango for Imgrovement ol the commedity wilhoul rofoe.
ERLLET, Eomel—o 3 bk, 0pE1E RECHSEETEHALELDTE,

A ghes e nedid Indugiesat e wed,

= This park sl bs adied in accaedasca wilh e product epsciicalions os ol Jamuary 2000,

200D, ¢, PricdedinJapan (E}




